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avec charge sans fil

MODEL: WICO10
MODELE : WICO10

yand

Safety Instructions

WARNING: Failure to follow these instructions could result in fire, electric shock, injury, or
damage to the user, product, or other property.

1. Connect the power supply of the wireless charger into a power outlet that is close by and
is easy to disconnect from.

2. Use indoors and in a dry location only; Avoid charging near sources of heat or humidity.
3. Keep the wireless charger and power supply away from any liquids or moisture.

4. Unplug the wireless charger when not in use for long periods of time.

5. Do not store your device in very hot or very cold locations. It is recommended to use
your device at room temperature.

6. Do not use if visible defects are observed on the wireless charger or power supply.

7. Do not attempt to service, modify, or disassemble the wireless charger or power supply.
8. Use of a power supply not recommended or sold by Belkin may result in an increased
risk of fire, electric shock, injury, or damage to the user, product, or other property.

9. Wireless charging power transmission rate is regulated by the wireless charging device
receiving power which can be influenced by factors like, but not limited to, proprietary
charging protocols, ambient temperature, current battery percentage level and age of the
device being charged.

CAUTION: If you experience problems with the wireless charger, please discontinue use,
unplug the power supply from the socket, and contact Belkin for assistance.

The marking information is located on the bottom of the apparatus.

This product is only suitable for mounting at heights < 2 m

Radiation Exposure Statement:

The product complies with the portable RF Exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment and is safe for intended operation as described in this manual. Further RF
exposure reduction an be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the
user’s body or the device is set to a lower output power if such a function s available.

NORTH AMERICA

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY WITH FCC RULES FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC
COMPATIBILITY

We, Belkin International, Inc., of 555 S. Aviation Bvd., Suite 180, El Segundo, CA 90245, USA,
Tel: +1(310) 751-5100, declare under our sole responsibility that the product BoostCharge
Magnetic Charging Car Mount, Model: WICO10, to which this declaration relates, complies
with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1 this
device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Federal C ications C:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is.
encouraged to try and correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

« Increase the distance between the equipment and the receiver.

« Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this equipment.

Science, and i Canada (ISED):

This devi tains lices that comply with Innovation,
Science and Economic Developmem Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject
to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.

FRANCAIS

AMERIQUE DU NORDZ

Consignes de sécurité

MISE EN GARDE: Le pect de ces instructions peut
oudes ,ou rutili

1. Connecter 'alimentation du chargeur sans fil a une prise secteur proche de la source et
facile a déconnecter de celle-ci.

2. Utiliser ce produit & intérieur et dans un endroit sec uniquement. Evitez de charger
votre appareil prés des sources de chaleur ou d’humidité.

3. Garder le chargeur sans fil et 'alimentation & I'abri de tout liquide ou de I'humidite.

4.Débrancher le chargeur sans fil quand vous ne I'utilisez pas pendant de longues
périodes.

5.Ne pas stocker votre appareil dans un endroit trés chaud ou trés froid. Il est

unincendie, une
le produit ou d’autres biens.

recommande d'utiliser votre appareil 4 température ambiante.
6.5i vous remarquez des défauts visibles sur le chargeur sans fil ou 'alimentation, ne

pas les utiliser.

7. Ne pas tenter de réparer, modifier ou démonter le chargeur sans fil ou 'alimentation.
8.Lutilisation d'une ali ion non ou non vendue par Belkin peut
augmenter le risque d'incendie, d’électrocution, de blessure ou d'endommagement de
I'utilisateur, du produit ou d'autres biens.

9. Lavitesse de transmission de la puissance de charge sans fil est régulée par 'appareil
de charge sans fil qui recoit cette puissance. Cette vitesse peut subir des influences

de divers facteurs comme, entre autres, les protocoles de charge propriétaires, la
température ambiante, le niveau de charge actuel de la batterie, et I'age de 'appareil
chargé.

ATTENTION : S| VOUS RENCONTREZ DES PROBLEMES AVEC LE CHARGEUR SANS
FIL, veuillez cesser de I'utiliser, DEBRANCHEZ I'alimentation de la prise électrique, et
contactez Belkin pour obtenir de I'aide.

Les éléments de marquage sont indiqués au bas du produit.

Ce produit ne peut tre fixé a plus de 2 m de haut

Enoncé I ition aux
Le produit est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux radlo'requences portables définies
pour un environnement non controlé et peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité conformément
ala description figurant dans le présent manuel. Il est possible de réduire davantage
I'exposition aux radiofréquences en éloignant autant que possible le produit du corps de
I'utilisateur ou en réglant I'appareil sur une puissance de sortie inférieure, si cette fonction
estdisponible.

Enoncé d ion, Sciences et Dé 6 ique Canada (ISDE):
L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme
aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et Dé ique Canada appli

aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions
suivantes:

1) L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
2) Lappareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est
den le foncti

ESPANOL

Instrucciones de seguridad

ADVERTENCIA: Si no se siguen estas instrucciones se podrian producir incendios,
descargas eléctricas, heridas o dafios al usuario, producto u otras propiedades.

1. Conectar la fuente de ali del ivo inaldmbrico en un que
esté cercay en el que sea facil de desconectar.
2. Usar solo en lugares cerrados y secos tnicamente; evitar cargar cerca de fuentes de calor
o humedad.
3. Mantener el cargador inaldmbrico y la fuente de alimentacion lejos de liquidos o humedad.
4. Desenchufar el cargador inalambrico si no se va a utilizar durante largos periodos de
tiempo.
5. No almacenar el dispositivo en lugares muy calidos o muy frios. Se recomienda usar el
dispositivo con temperatura ambiente.
6. No usar si se observan defectos visibles en el cargador inaldmbrico o la fuente de
alimentacion.
7. No intentar reparar, modificar o desmontar el cargador inalambrico o la fuente de
alimentacion.
8. Usar una fuente de alimentacion no recomendada o vendida por Belkin podria producir
un mayor riesgo de incendios, descargas eléctricas, heridas o dafios al usuario, productos u
otras propiedades.
9. El dispositivo de carga inalambrica que recibe la potencia regula la velocidad de

ision de icidad de carga inalambrica, la cual puede verse afectada por factores
como, entre otros, los protocolos de carga del propietario, la temperatura ambiente, el
porcentaje actual de la bateria y la antigiiedad del dispositivo que se esta cargando.

PRECAUCION: SI TIENE PROBLEMAS CON EL CARGADOR INALAMBRICO DEJE DE
USARLO, DESCONECTE LA fuente de alimentacion del tomacorriente y pongase en contacto
con Belkin para recibir asistencia.

La informacién de marcado se encuentra ubicada en la parte inferior del producto.
Este producto solo debe montarse a alturas < 2 m

5 Ly cionala
El producto cumple con el limite de ionala ia portatil

para un ambiente no controlado y es seguro para operarse como esta previsto y como se
describe en este manual. Se puede reducir aun més la exposicion ala radiofrecuencia si el
producto se mantiene lo més alejado posible del cuerpo del usuario o si el dispositivo se
configura para una salida de energia més baja i dicha funcion est4 disponible.

Declaracion de la FCC
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD CON LAS NORMATIVAS DE LA FCC SOBRE
COMPATIBILIDAD ELECTROMAGNETICA
Nosotros, Belkin Interational, Inc. El Segundo, CA 90245, USA, teléf. +1(310) 7515100,

bajo nuestra sola ue el producto BoostCharge Magnetic
Charging Car Mount, Modelo: WICO10, cumple con la Seccion 15 de las normativas de la
FCC. Su utilizacion esta sujeta a las dos si : (1) este di ivo no debe
provocar interferencias nocivas y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia
recibida, incluidas las interferencias que pueda provocar un funcionamiento no deseado.
Declaracion sobre interferencias de la Comision Federal de Comunicaciones de EE.UU. (FCC,

Federal Communications Commissioni

Las pruebas realizad ple con los limites
para un dispositivo digital de C\ase & de acuerdoala: seccion15 de as nomativas de la FCC.
Estos limites se han elfinde una

Infrferencias nooas on zonas residenciales.

Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede radiar energia de radiofrecuencia que, si no se instala

y se usa de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias nocivas alas
comunicaciones radio. De todos modos, no existen garantias de que las interferencias no
ocurriran en una instalacion en particular. Si este equipo provoca interferencias nocivas en la
recepcion de radio y television, las cuales se pueden determinar encendiendo y apagando
seguidamente el dispositivo, el mismo usuario puede intentar corregir dichas interferencias
tomando una o més de las siguientes medidas:

« Reorientar o colocar en otro lugar la antena de recepcion.

« Incrementar la distancia entre el equipo y el receptor.

« Conectar el equipo a una toma o un circuito distinto del que al que esta conectado el
receptor.

« Solicitar la ayuda del vendedor o de un técnico experto en radio/television.

Advertencia de la FCC: Todos los cambios o modificaciones que no hayan sido
porla parte del podrian invalidar la
autoridad del usuario para manejar el equipo.

EUROPE

Safety Instructions
WARNING: Failure to follow these instructions could result in fire, electric shock, injury, or
damage to the user, product, or other property.

1. Connect the power supply of the wireless charger into a power outlet that is close by and
is easy to disconnect from.

2. Use indoors and in a dry location only; Avoid charging near sources of heat or humidity.
3. Keep the wireless charger and power supply away from any liquids or moisture.

4. Unplug the wireless charger when not in use for long periods of time.

5. Do not store your device in very hot or very cold locations. It is recommended to use
your device at room temperature.

6. Do not use if visible defects are observed on the wireless charger or power supply.

7. Do not attempt to service, modify, or disassemble the wireless charger or power supply.
8. Use of a power supply not recommended or sold by Belkin may result in an increased
risk of fire, electric shock, injury, or damage to the user, product, or other property.

9. Wireless charging power transmission rate is regulated by the wireless charging device
receiving power which can be influenced by factors like, but not limited to, proprietary
charging protocols, ambient temperature, current battery percentage level and age of the
device being charged.

CAUTION: If you experience problems with the wireless charger, please discontinue use,
unplug the power supply from the socket, and contact Belkin for assistance.

The marking information is located on the bottom of the apparatus.

This product is only suitable for mounting at heights < 2 m

CE Declaration of Conformity

We, Belkin International, Inc., declare that the radio equipment is in compliance with the
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863, and WEEE
Directive 2012/19/EU.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet address:
www.belkin.com/doc

Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

Frequency band in which the radio equipment operates: 111-148kHz, 360 kHz
Maximum power transmitted: -2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

UKCA Conformity:
We, Belkin International, Inc., declare that the radio equipment is in compliance with Radio
017, RoHS 2012, and WEEE Regulations 2013.

The full text of the UKCA declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet
address: www.belkin.com/doc

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive

For information on product disposal, please refer to http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-
regulations/

Pursuant to and in accordance with Article 14 of the Directive 2012/19/EU of the European
Parliament on waste in electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE).

The barred symbol of the rubbish bin shown on the equipment indicates that, at the end of
its useful life, the product must be collected separately from other waste.

Therefore, any product that have reached the end of their useful life must be given

to waste disposal centers specializing in separate collection of waste electrical and
electronic equipment or given back to the dealer when purchasing a new WEEE, pursuant
to and in accordance with Article 14 as implemented in the country.

FRANCAIS

Consignes de sécurité

AVERTISSEMENT : Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entrainer un risque de feu, de

choc, de blessure ou de dommage vis-a-vis de I'utilisateur, du produit ou de toute autre

propriété.

1. Branchez Il sur une source é

posant pas de probleme de debranchement

2. Utilisez le produit en intérieur seulement, dans un endroit sec, et évitez de recharger votre

appareil prés d'une source de chaleur ou d’humidité.

3. Eloignez le chargeur sans fil et I'adaptateur allume-cigare des liquides et de I'humidité.

4. Débranchez le chargeur sans fil si ce dernier reste inutilisé pendant une période

prolongée.

5.Ne rangez pas votre appareil dans des zones trés froides ou trés chaudes. Il est

recommandeé d'utiliser I'appareil a température a mbiante.

6. Si vous observez des défauts sur le chargeur sans fil ou sur 'adaptateur allume-cigare,

ne les utilisez pas.

7. N'essayez pas de réparer, de modifier ou de démonter vous-méme le chargeur sans fil ou

I'adaptateur allume-cigare.

8. L'utilisation d'un I[[ igare non é ou non vendu par Belkin peut

augmenter le risque d'incendie, de choc électrique, de blessure ou de dommage vis-a-vis de

I'utilisateur, du produit ou de toute autre propriété.

9. La vitesse de chargement dépend de I'appareil rechargé. Elle peut varier en fonction

de dlfferents facteurs, notamment, mais sans s'y limiter, les protocoles de recharge
ambiante, le de charge actuel de la batterie et

située & proximité et ne

I'age de I'apDareiI rechargé.

ATTENTION : Si vous rencontrez des Droblemes avec le chargeur sans fil, veu\Hez arréter de
I'utiliser et débranchez I igare de la source ntactez ensuite
Belkin pour obtenir de I'assistance.

Les éléments de marquage se trouvent sous le produit.

Ce produit ne peut étre fixé & plus de 2 m de haut

Déclaration de conformité CE

Belkin International, Inc., déclare que cet équipement radioélectrique est conforme aux
directives suivantes : directive 2014/53/UE relative a I'harmonisation des \eglslatlons
des Etats membres concernant la mise a di ition sur le marché

radioélectriques, directive 2011/65/EU relative a la limitation de Iutilisation de certaines
(refonte),
directive 2015/8610 modlflant \ annexe I de la directive 2011/55/UE etrelative 2 la liste
des substances soumises a limitations et directive 2012/19/UE relative aux déchets
dequi A ot ques (

Le texte intégral de la Dé ion de conformité & est ible sur le site Web
suivant : www.belkin.com/doc

Attention : Toute modification, de quelque nature que ce soit, non acceptée expressément
par l'autorité en charge du respect de sa conformité aux normes en vigueur, risquerait de
vous priver du droit d'utiliser l'appareil.

Déclaration sur la radio-exposition :

Ce produit est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiofréquences établies pour un
environnement non contrélé et son utilisation est sécurisée telle que décrite dans sa notice.
Pour réduire les risques d'exposition aux radiofréquences, il suffit d'éloigner le plus possible
le produit de votre corps ou de baisser la puissance de sortie de 'appareil si ce dernier
dispose de ce type de fonctionnalité.

Bande de fré sur laquelle ceté
Puissance maximale transmise : -2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

:111-148kHz, 360 kHz

Directive relative aux déchets d’é 6 etél

Pour en savoir plus sur les méthodes d'élimination de ce produit, rendez-vous sur le site
http:
Conformément & l'article 14 de la directive 2012/19/UE du Parlement européen relative aux
déchets eté (DEEE).

Le pictogramme représentant une poubelle barrée indique que le produit, a la fin de sa durée
d'utilité, doit étre collecté séparément des autres déchets.

Par conséquent, conformément a I’ amcle 14 en vigueur dans son pays, I' unllsateur dolt
rapporter a un centre de recyclage é dans la collecte d'é

électroniques tout produit arrivant a la fin de sa durée d'utilité, ou doit rapporter ce méme
produit au distributeur dés qu'il fait I'acquisition d'un nouveau produit DEEE.

DEUTSCH

Sicherheitsvorschriften
WARNUNG: Wenn diese Anwe\sungen nlcht befolgt werden, kann dies zu Brand,
oder des Produkts oder anderen Eigentums

fiihren.

1. SchlieBen Sie das Netzteil des L éts an eine inder Nahe an,
aus der Sie den Stecker leicht herausziehen konnen.

2. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur in trockenen Innenraumen und vermeiden Sie das
Aufladen in der Nahe von Warmequellen oder Feuchtigkeit.

3. Setzen Sie das kabellose Ladegerét und das Netzteil weder Fiiissigkeiten noch
Feuchtigkeit aus.

4. Ziehen Sie den Stecker des kabellosen Ladegeréts heraus, wenn Sie es iiber einen
lingeren Zeitraum nicht verwenden.

5. Setzen Sie das Gerit keiner extremen Hitze oder Kilte aus. Wir empfehlen lhnen, das
Geriit bei Zimmertemperatur zu nutzen.

6. Verwenden Sie das Gerét bei sichtbaren Mngeln am kabellosen Ladegerat oder Netzteil
nicht.

7. Versuchen Sie nicht, das kabellose Ladegerst oder das Netzteil zu warten, zu modifizieren
oder auseinanderzunehmen.

8. Die Verwendung eines nicht von Belkin empfohlenen oder verkauften Netzteils kann das
Risiko beziiglich Brand, und des Produkts oder
anderen Eigentums erhdhen.

9. Die Ji beil Laden ist abhéngig von der Stromaufnahme
des Gerits, das kabellos aufge\aden erd und kann u. a. von folgenden Faktoren beeinflusst
3 des

und Alter des Gerats, das geladen w\rd.
ACHTUNG: Sollten Probleme mit dem kabellosen Ladegerét auftreten, verwenden Sie es
nicht weiter und ziehen Sie das Netzteil aus der Steckdose. Nehmen Sie dann Kontakt mit
Belkin auf, um Unterstiitzung zu erhalten.

Die Kennzeichnung befindet sich an der Unterseite des Produkts.

Dieses Produkt eignet sich nur zur Platzierung in einer Héhe von < 2 m.
CE-Konformitstserkldrung

Wir, Belkin International, Inc., erklren hiermit, dass das Funkgert in Einklang mit der
Funkanlagenrichtlinie 2014/53/EU, der RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 und der
WEEE-Richtlinie 2012/19/EU steht.

Die gesamte EU-Konformitéitserklarung ist auf folgender Website abrufbar: www.belkin.
com/doc

Achtung: Veranderungen oder andere Eingriffe, die ohne ausdriickiiche Genehmigung
des fiir die wurden, kénnen die
Berechtigung des Benutzers zum Betrieb des Geréts auBer Kraft setzen.

Erkldrung zur Strahlenbelastung:

Dieses Gerét den fiir die RF- portabler Geréte

in einer nicht jerten | sglicht einen sicheren Betrieb bei
bestimmungsgeméBer Nutzung wie in diesem Benutzerhandbuch beschrieben. Die RF-
Strahlenbelastung kann weiter vermindert werden, indem das Produkt soweit wie méglich
vom Kérper des Benutzers oder der Benutzerin entfernt wird oder, wenn méglich, das Gerst
auf eine niedrigere Sendeleistung eingestellt wird.

Frequenzband, auf dem das Funkgerét arbeitet: 111-148kHz, 360 kHz
Maximal {ibertragene Leistung: -2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

WEEE-Richtlinie
i zur von
weee-regulations/
Nach MaBgabe vonund in Uberelnsllmmung mit Artikel 14 der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU des
iber die von Elektro- und

finden Sie unter http://www.belkin.com/uk/

(WEEE).
Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Miilltonne mit Balken auf dem Gert weist darauf hin,
dass das Produkt am Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer nicht im Hausmilll zu entsorgen ist,
sondern getrennt gesammelt werden muss.

La informacién del marcado de conformidad se ubica en la parte inferior del producto.
Este producto solo es adecuado para su emplazamiento a una altura maxima de 2 m.

Declaracién de conformidad CE

Nosotros, Belkin International Inc., declaramos que el equipo de radio cumple con la
Directiva de Equipos de Radio 2014/53/UE, Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE y 2015/863, ademas
de con la Directiva WEEE 2012/19/UE.

El texto integro de la ion de i de la UE esta dis ible en la siguiente
direccion de internet: www.belkin.com/doc.

Deshalb ist jedes Produkt am Ende seiner bei einem

abzugeben, das auf die getrennte Sammlung von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeraten
spezialisiert ist. Alternativ kann es gemas Amkel 14 soweit im betreffenden Land umgeselzt
beim Kauf eines neuen Elektro- oder beim Handler

ESPANOL

Instrucciones de seguridad:
ADVERTENCIA: el incumplimiento de estas instrucciones puede resultar en incendios,
descargas eléctricas, heridas o daﬁos al usuario, producto u otras propiedades.

1. Enchufa el de i6n del cargador inalambrico en una toma de corriente
que esté cercay en la que sea facil desenchufarlo.

2. Usalo en interiores y solo en lugares secos; evita cargar cerca de fuentes de calory
humedad.

3. Mantén el cargador inalambrico y el de
humedades.

4. Desénchufa el cargador inalambrico si no lo vas a utilizar durante periodos largos de
tiempo.

5. No lo almacenes el en lugares muy calurosos o muy frios. Es recomendable usar el
dispositivo a temperatura ambiente.

6. No lo uses si se observan defectos visibles en el cargador inalambrico o en su adaptador
de alimentacion.

lejos de liquidos y

7. No intentes reparar, modificar o el cargador inala icooel de
alimentacion.
8.Usarun de o vendido por Belkin puede resultar

en un mayor riesgo de incendios, descargas eléctricas, heridas o dafios al usuario, producto
u otras propiedades.

9. La potencia de la ision inalémbrica de es regulada por el dispositivo
que recibe la carga inalambrica y puede verse influenciada por distintos factores, como
de carga p: la ambiente, el de baterfa restante

o la antigliedad del dispositivo que se esta cargando entre otros.
PRECAUCION Si nenes problemas con tu cargador ma\ambnco deja de utilizarlo
el de de la toma de corriente y ponte

en contacto con Belkin para obtener asistencia.

: todos los cambios o modmcac\ones que no hayan sido expresamente
por la parte podrian invalidar la autoridad del
usuario para manejar el equipo.

D i6n sobre la icion a las

este producto cumple con los limites de 6n a la radi i para
un entorno no controlado y es seguro i se utiliza acorde a su funcionamiento previsto

taly como se describe en este manual. Es posible reducir atn mas la exposicion a la
radiofrecuencia manteniendo el producto lo més alejado posible del cuerpo de usuario o, si
fuese posible, reduciendo su potencia de salida.

Banda de frecuencia en la que el equipamiento de radio opera: 111-148kHz, 360 kHz
Méxima corriente transmitida: -2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

Para informacion sobre el desecho de consulta http:/www.belkin.com/uk/
weee-regulations/

De conformidad con el articulo 14 de la directiva 2012/19/UE del Parlamento Europeo sobre
residuos de equipamiento eléctrico y electronico (RAEE).

El simbolo del contenedor de basura tachado que se muestra en el equipo indica que el
producto se debe recolectar por separado del resto de residuos una vez que termine su
vida util.

Por este motivo, el usuario deberd trasladar los productos que hayan alcanzado el final

de suvida Util a centros de residuos especializados en la recoleccion de residuos de
equipamiento eléctrico y electrénico o debera devolver dichos productos al distribuidor una
vez que adquiera un nuevo producto RAEE de idad con el articulo 141

en su pais.

ITALIANO

Istruzioni di sicurezza
AVVERTENZA: La mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni potrebbe provocare incendi,
scosse elettriche, lesioni o altri danni all'utente, al prodotto o ad altri oggetti.

1. Collegare 'alimentatore del caricabatteria wireless a una presa di corrente vicina e
facile da scollegare.
2. Utilizzare esclusivamente in luoghi coperti e asciutti; Evitare di ricaricare vicino a
sorgentidi ca\ore e umidita.

i ia wireless e I'ali al riparo da qualsiasi liquido o

3.
ambiente um\do
4.Scollegare il caricabatteria wireless in caso di non utilizzo per un lungo periodo.

5. Non custodire il dispositivo in luoghi troppo caldi o troppo freddi. Si consiglia di
utilizzare il dispositivo a temperatura ambiente.

6. Non utilizzare il prodotto in caso siano visibili danni o difetti sul caricabatteria wireless
o l'alimentatore.

7. Non provare ariparare, icare o di il cari ia wireless o
Ialimentatore.

8. L'utilizzo di un alimentatore non consigliato o non venduto da Belkin potrebbe
provocare rischi di incendi, scosse elettriche, lesioni o altri danni all'utente, al prodotto
oad altri oggetti.

9. Lavelocita di trasmissione della ricarica wireless & regolata dal dispositivo ricevente la
suddetta ricarica, ed & influenzata da fattori quali, ma non limitati a, protocolii di ricarica
proprietari, temperatura dell'ambiente, livello attuale della batteria ed eta del dispositivo
in ricarica.

ATTENZIONE: Qualora si verifi problemi con il cari ia wireless,
interromperne l'utilizzo, dalla presa CA e contattare Belkin per
ricevere assistenza.

Le informazioni sulla marcatura sono riportate sulla parte inferiore del prodotto.

Queslo prodono & indicato esclusivamente per il montaggio ad altezze pari o inferiori
a2m

Dichiarazione di conformita CE

Noi, Belkin International, Inc., dichiariamo che I'apparecchiatura radio & conforme alla
Direttiva sulle apparecchiature radio 2014/53/EU, alla Direttiva RoHs 2011/65/EU e alla
Direttiva delegata (EU) 2015/863, e alla Direttiva WEEE 2012/19/EU.

Il testo completo della Dichi: di ita UE & di il als
Internet: www.belkin.com/doc

ente indirizzo

Attenzione: Evemuall variazioni o iche di questo di non
dalla part della possono annullare qualsiasi diritto
dell'utente ad ulmzzare questo dispositivo.

Dichiarazione sull izione alle
Questo prodotto & conforme ai limiti di esposizione ai campi elettrom:

mantenendo il prodotto il pis lontano dal corpo o impostando il dispositivo su una pits
bassa potenza in uscita, se tale funzionalita & disponibile.

Banda di frequenza alla quale opera 'apparecchiatura radio: 111-148kHz, 360 kHz
Limite massimo di alimentazione trasmessa: -2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

Direttiva sui rifiuti di i iche ed

Per informazioni sullo smaltimento del prodotto consultare I'indirizzo http://www.belkin.
com/uk/weee-regulations/

Ai sensi e per gli effetti dell/Articolo 14 della Direttiva 2012/19/EU del Parlamento Europeo,
relativa ai rifiuti di app: elettriche ed (RAEE).

II simbolo del cassonetto barrato riportato sul dispositivo indica che il prodotto alla fine
della propria vita utile deve essere raccolto separatamente dagli altri rifiuti.

Lutente dovra, pertanto, conferire qualsiasi dispositivo giunto a fine vita agli idonei centri
diraccolta differenziata dei rifiuti elettronici ed elettrotecnici, oppure riconsegnarlo al
rivenditore al momento dell'acquisto di un nuovo dispositivo di tipo equivalente (RAEE), ai
sensi e per gli effetti dell'Articolo 14, come stabilito nel proprio Paese.

PORTUGUES

Instrucées de seguranca
AVISO: O ndo cumprimento destas instruges pode resultar em incéndio, choque
elétrico, ferimentos ou danos ao utilizador, produto ou outros bens.
1. Ligue a fonte de alimentag&o do carregador sem fios a uma tomada elétrica que esteja
perto e da qual seja facil desligar.
2. Utilize apenas no interior e num local seco; evite carregar perto de fontes de calor ou
humidade.
3. Mantenha o carregador sem fios e a fonte de alimentagéo afastados de liquidos e
humidade.
4. Desligue da tomada o carregador sem fios quando nao for usé-lo durante longos
periodos de tempo.

30 guarde o equipamento em locais muito quentes nem muito frios. Recomenda-se
que utilize o equipamento a temperatura ambiente.
6. N3o utilizar se observar defeitos visiveis no carregador sem fios ou na fonte de
alimentago.
7.Nao tente reparar, modificar ou desmontar o carregador sem fios ou a fonte de
alimentago.
8. Autilizagao de uma fonte de alimentaco nao recomendada nem vendida pela Belkin
pode resultar num maior risco de incéndio, chogue elétrico, ferimentos ou danos no
utilizador, produto ou outra propriedade.

ambiente, atual nivel percentual de carga da bateria e idade do dispositivo a ser
carregado.

ATENGAO: Se tiver problemas com a carregador sem fios, deixe de o usar, desligue a
FONTE DE ALIMENTAGAO da tomada elétrica e contacte a Belkin para obter assisténcia.
Alinformagéo de marcag&o encontra-se na parte inferior do produto.

Ten produkt nadaje sie do montazu wytacznie na wysokosci < 2 m

Declaracéao de Conformidade CE

ABelkin International, Inc. declara que o equipamento de radio esta em conformidade
com a Diretiva de Equipamento de Radio 2014/53/UE, Diretiva RSP (RoHS) 2011/65/UE, +
2015/863 e Diretiva REEE (WEEE) 2012/19/UE.

O texto integral da dode UE esta disponivel no seguinte
na Internet: www.belkin.com/doc
Atengao: Quai Bes ou modificagdes no pela

parte responsavel pela conformidade poder levar  perda de autorizagao, por parte do
utilizador, de usar o equipamento.

Declaragéo sobre exposico a radia&o:

0 produto esta em conformidade com os limites de exposicéo a RF portateis
estabelecidos para um ambiente n&o controlado e & seguro para a operag@o pretendida,
conforme descrito neste manual. E possivel obter uma reducéo adicional da exposigao
aRF se o produto for mantido o mais longe possivel do corpo do utilizador ou se o
dispositivo for configurado para uma poténcia de saida mais baixa, caso essa fungao
esteja disponivel.

Banda de frequéncia na qual o equipamento de radio funciona: 111-148kHz, 360 kHz
Poténcia maxima de transmissao: -2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

Diretiva de Residuos de Equipamentos Elétricos e Eletronicos

Para obter informagdes sobre a eliminagao de produtos consulte http://www.belkin.com/
uk/weee-regulations/

Em conformidade com o Artigo 14 da Diretiva 2012/19/UE do Parlamento Europeu sobre
residuos de equipamentos elétricos e eletronicos (REEE / WEEE).

0 simbolo do caixote do lixo com um risco, aplicado no equipamento, indica que no fim da
sua vida (til o produto tem de ser eliminado separadamente do lixo comum.

Portanto, qualquer produto que tenha atingido o fim da sua vida Gtil tem de ser entregue
em centros de reciclagem especializados na recolha de materiais de residuos de
equipamentos elétricos e eletrénicos, ou devolvidos ao revendedor quando adquirir um
novo equipamento enquadrével na categoria de REEE/WEEE, de acordo com o Artigo 14,
conforme implementado no pais aplicavel.

Instrugdes de seguranca:
1. Conecte a fonte de alimentacéo do carregador sem fio auma tomada elétrica que
esteja proxima e seja de facil desconexao da fonte.

2. Use somente em ambientes internos e secos; evite carregar perto de fontes de calor e
de umidade.

3. Mantenha o carregador sem fio e a fonte de alimentag&o longe de liquidos ou umidade.
4. Desligue o carregador sem fio quando n@o for usar por longos periodos.

5. Nao guarde seu dispositivo em areas muito quentes ou muito frias. E recomendavel
utilizar o dispositivo em temperaturas ambiente.

6. Nao utilize se constatar defeitos visiveis no carregador sem fio ou na fonte de
alimentagzo.

7. Nao tente consertar, modificar ou desmontar o carregador sem fio ou a fonte de
alimentagzo.

8.0 uso de uma fonte de alimentagao n&o recomendada ou vendida pela Belkin pode
resultar em um risco maior de incéndio, choque elétrico, ferimentos ou danos ao usuério,
produto ou outra propriedade.

9. Ataxade do de energia de sem fio é regulada pelo dispositivo
de carregamento sem fio que recebe energia, que pode ser influenciada por fatores
como, mas nao limitado a protocolos proprietarios de carregamento, temperatura
ambiente, nivel de porcentagem da bateria atual e vida til do dispositivo que esta sendo
carregado.

ATENGAO: Se vocé tiver problemas com o carregador sem fio, interrompa o uso,
desconecte a fonte de alimentaco da tomada CA e entre em contato com a Belkin para
obter assistencia.

Asi des de it ificacdo estao na parte inferior do dispositivo.

Este produto é adequado apenas pora montagens em altura no superior a2 m.

Este produto est4 homologado pela ANATEL, de acordo com os procedimentos
regulamentados pela Resolugao n°.

242/2000 e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Este equipamento nao tem direito 4 proteca interferéncia icial e néo pode
causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da ANATEL ~www.anatel.gov.br

UWAGA: Niezastosowanie sie do tej instrukcji moze spowodowac pozar, porazenie
pradem elektrycznym, obrazenia ciata, uszkodzenie produktu lub inne szkody materialne.
1. Zasilacz sieciowy tadowark j nalezy ¢ do

gniazdka elektrycznego w sposob umozliwiajacy tatwe odtaczenie.

2. Uzywac tylko wewnatrz pomieszczeri lub w suchym miejscu. Unikac tadowania w
poblizu zrédet ciepta i wilgoci.

3.Pr ¢ tadowarke i zasilacz sieciowy z dala od cieczy | wilgoci.
4. Odtaczyé tadowarke bezprzewodowa od sieci, jesli nie bedzie uzywana przez diuzszy
czas.

5. Nie przechowywac urzadzenia w bardzo goracych lub bardzo zimnych miejscach.
Zaleca si¢ uzywanie urzadzenia w temperaturze pokojowel,
6. Nie uzywac fad j ani zasilacza
jakiekolwiek usterki.
7. Nie prébowaé naprawiac, przerabiac ani rozbierac tadowarki bezprzewodowej ani
zasilacza sieciowego.
8. Stosowanie zasilaczy innych niz zalecane lub sprzedawane przez firme Belkin zwigksza
ryzyko pozaru, porazenia pradem elektrycznym, obrazer ciata, uszkodzenia produktu lub
innych szkod materialnych.
9. Szybkos¢ przekazywanla energii podczas tadowania bezprzewodowego jest
energie, na co moga wptywac takie czynniki

Kt

jezeli widoczne sa

jak migdzy innymi protokoty ) aktualny
poziom baterii i wiek i
OSTRZEZENIE: W 6wz nalezy przestac z

niej korzystac, odfaczy¢ zasilacz od gniazda sieciowego i skontaktowac sie z firma Belkin.
Oznaczenia znajduja sig na spodzie produktu.
Ten produkt nadaje sie do montazu wytacznie na wysokosci < 2 m.

Deklaracja zgodnos: cs
Firma Belkin i i ze ie radiowe jest zgodne z Dyrektywa
Radiowg 2014/53/UE, Dyrek(ywa RoHS 2011/65/UE i 2015/863 oraz Dyrektywa WEEE
2012/19/UE.

Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci EU jest dostepny pod nastepujacym adresem: www.
belkin.com/doc

Ostrzezenie: Wszelkie zmlany lub modyﬂkac]e klore nie s wyraznie zatwierdzone przez
strone moga

prawa do z\ego
iana p
Produkt jest zgodny z limitami narazenia na promlemowame radlowe dla urzadzen
i dia jest dia

Pasmo iwosci pracy sprzetu 111-148kHz, 360 kHz
Maksymalna moc nadawania: -2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

Dyrektywa w sprawie zuzytego sprzetu elektrycznego i elektronicznego

Informacie dotyczace utylizacji produktu po zakoriczeniu eksploatacji dostepne sa na
stronie http:/www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

Zgodnie z art. 14 Dyrektywy 2012/19/UE Parlamentu Europejskiego w sprawie zuzytego
sprzetu elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE).

Symbol przekreslonego kosza na $mieci na urzadzeniu oznacza, ze po zakoriczeniu
uzytkowania produkt nalezy usunac oddzielnie od innych odpadéw.

W zwiazku z tym kazdy produkt po zakoriczeniu okresu uzytkowania musi zosta¢
przekazany do zaktadow utylizacji odpadéw, specjalizujacych sie w selektywnym zbieraniu
zuzytego sprzetu elektrycznego i elektronicznego, lub zwrécony do sprzedawcy przy
zakupie nowego WEEE, zgodnie z art. 14, w spos6b zgodny ze sposobem jego realizacji
w danym kraju.

PYyCCKU#A

TEXHWKA BESOMACHOCTH

BHUMAHWIE! HeCo6MioAeHHe 3TIx UHCTPYKLMI MOXET NOBNeyb Boaropaniue, nopaxenie
3NEeKTPUYECKMM TOKOM, TPaBMbl NON30BATENS UM NOBPEXAEHNE N3ASNUS W APYroit
COBCTBEHHOCTH.

1. MoakouMTE 670K NUTaHNA p: yeTpoiicTea k
PALOM POSETKE SNEKTPOCETH C BAMOXKHOCTbIO ﬁblcho M YA06HO OTKMIOUMTH OT UCTONHMKA
nuTaHus.

2. VlcnonbayiiTe TONbKO BHYTPY MOMELLIEHHIA B CYXOM MecTe. He 3apsikaiTe yCTpoiicTea
PSLIOM C UCTOMHMKaMM TEMna uiu Bnaru.

3.He AaHNA NHOGbIX # WNW BNary Ha 6MIOK NUTaHMS.

4.Ecnm icTBO He B TeueHH e A/MTENbHOrO
BPEMeHM, OTKIIOUUTe Ero U3 PO3ETKY 3NEeKTPOCETH.

5. He XpaHyITe YCTPORCTBO NPY1 CIVILIKOM BbICOKOI WM CMLLIKOM HHGKO/E TemnepaType.
PeKOMeH/YeTCs UCMoNb3oBaTh i npu paTyp

YCTPOCTBO 1 610K MUTaHMS MPY

6.

Ha/MYMU BULVIMbIX NOBPEXACHMN.
7 He nbiTaitrech b,  paséupatb s
YCTPOICTBO 1 610K NUTaHS.

8. MicnonbaoBaHue 6710Ka NNUTaHMA, KOTOPbI He MpoaaeTcs komnaHuei Belkin unn He
PEKOMEHI0BaH Eif, MOXET MOB/IEYb BOrOPaHHe, NOPAXKEHNE BNIEKTPUHECKUM TOKOM,
TPaBMbl NONL30BATENSA MW MOBPEXAEHWE N3AENNS U APYroi COBCTBEHHOCTH.

9.A idade de fio de energlade sem fios esta POLSKI 2amierzonego dziaiania opisanego we] instrukcil. Dalsze zmme]szenle narazenia 9. CKopoCTh neps ¥ 3apakm per
radiofrequenza (RF) portatili stabiliti per un ambiente non controllato ed  sicuro do dispositivo a receber o carregamento se fios, & esta pode ser nfluenciada por na promieniowanie radiowe mozna osiagna¢, trzymajac produkt jak najdalej od ciata i ycTpoin 1 3pSKIA, Ha KOTOPYKD MOTYT BIMATS Takuie
per ['utilizzo previsto come descritto nel presente manuale. Un'ulteriore riduzione factores como, entre outros, p de car roprietari PORTUGUES lub ie na nizsza moc wyj , jesli taka funkcja jest aKTOPI, Kak, IOMUMO NPOYEro, p | 3apAIKY, patyp:
dell ai campi eletl i aradio (RF) puo essere ottenuta dostepna.
¥ cpensl, Tekyuuit 1 ypoBeHs 3apsina GaTapei U B03pacT 3NEKTPOHHOrO 0BOPYAOBAHMS NIMGO BEPHYTL npu WEEE-direktivet 2012/19/EU. 5. Bewaar het product niet op een zeer warme of zeer koude plaats. Gebruik van het en i (WEEE). AZEU Gségi teljes szovege a 6 érhetd el: www.

3apsHKaeMoro yCTponcTea.

‘OCTOPOXXHO! NP1 BO3HUKHOBEHWW HEMOJTAOK B PABOTE BECMPOBOAHOIO
3APAIHOIO YCTPOVICTBA MPEKPATUTE EFO UCMO/b30BATb, OTK/TOYUTE EFO U3
PO3ETKU anekTpoceTun

o6paTuTech 3a NOMowbIo B KoMnanuio Belkin.
HacToswuii NpoayKT MOXHO YCTaHaBAMBaTb TO/ILKO Ha BbICOTE < 2M.

MapkVpOBKa HAXOAWTCA B HWKHE YacTM TOBapa.

Mei, Belkin
[LvpekTuee no pannooﬁopyﬂoaauwo 2014/53/EC IZlMpeKTMBe RoHS 2011/65/EC +
2015/863 u iInpekTnee WEEE 2012/19/EC.

MonHbIN TEKCT 3asBNEHNSA O COOTBETCTBUM HopMam EC nocTyneH B MiHTepHeTe no agpecy:
www.belkin.com/doc

Of Nio6ble nan KoTOpble He
sa BUE MOTYT NIMWMWTb NONb3OBaTENS NONHOMOUMIA
Ha UCnonb3oBaHne 060pyAOBaHMS.

3anBneHve 06 nsnyyeHum:
MponaykT p HOTO U3y

ans i cpenb, v
19 GKCMNYATALMM N0 HA3HAYEHMIO, Kak ON1CAHO B AHHOM PYKOBOACTEE. [lankHeviluero
MOXHO IOCTVHb, €CAIM PACTIONOXWTb YCTPOCTEO
K&K MOXHO fla7bLie OT Tena ronL30BATENR MM HACTPOUT €ro Ha G0nee HI3KYIO BLIXOLHYIO
MOLIHOCTb, €CIM TaKas GyHKLMA AOCTYNH.

Y i AnanasoH 111-148kHz, 360 kHz
y : -2.6 dBUA/m @ 10m

[lMpekTBa No YyTUNN3aLMN ANEKTPUYECKOrO N 3N1EKTPOHHOO 060PYA0BaHNS
CeepeHus 06 yTunn3aumnm nsaenns cM. Ha caiite http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-
regulations/

B cooTeeTcTBUM CO cTaTbeit 14 inpekTnesl 2012/19/EC EBponapnameHTa 06 oTxoaax
9NEKTPHECKOTO U INEKTPOHHOTO 060pyAOBaHNS (WEEE).

3HauoK B BUAE NepeYepKHy 7 KOP3WHBI, ¥ i Ha

03HaYaeT, 4To No 970 M3nENe T b
OTAE/BHO OT MPOUUX OTXOAOB.

Mo aT0i1 NPUYMHE BCE N3AENNS, AOCTUILNE caatb
B LEHTPbI Y oTX008, Ha OTXO/aX NEKTPUYECKOTO 1

HOBOrO U3fenus, cooTseTcTaylowero avpekTnee WEEE, B cooTBeTCTBUM CO CTaTbel 14
[AVIPEKTUBBI, AECTBYIOWEN B CTPaHe.

n T EAC
TexHnyeckne HopmaTuBbl TamoxeHHoro cotosa Ans Poccun, Benapycu v KasaxcTaHa.
MepeyncneHHbIe HKe U3AENUs CAeNaHbl B COOTBETCTBUN C:

EMC TR CU 020/2011, LVE TR CU 004/2011

BecnposoaHoe 3apsiaHoe YCTpoiicTso: 5 B, 9 B/2 A, 12 B/1,5 A. TemnepaTypa XpaHeHus/nepesoskm
oT-40 no +80 °C.

BnaxHocTs ot 30 A0 85 %. Mecau 1 roa NPOM3BOACTBA BK/KOYEHbI B CEPUIIHbIA HOMEP U3eNMs.
SVENSKA

Sikerhetsanvisningar
VARNING! Underlatenhet att flja anvisningarna kan leda till brand, elektrisk stét och
skada pa person, produkt eller egendom.

1. Anslut den tradlbsa laddarens stromfdrsarining tll et eluttag i nérheten som ar ltt

att koppla ur.

2. Far endast anvéndas inomhus pa en torr plats. Undvik laddning i nérheten av varme
och fukt.

3. Hall den tradldsa laddaren och strémfdrsériningen pé avstand frén vatskor och fukt.
4. Koppla ur den tradiGsa laddaren nir den inte anvands under langre tidsperioder.

5. Forvara inte enheten pa valdigt varma eller véldigt kalla platser. Anvand produkten i
rumstemperatur.

6. Anvind inte den tradidsa laddaren eller strémférsériningen om det finns nagra synliga
defekter.

7.Férsokiinte att reparera, &ndra eller demontera den tradlssa laddaren eller
stromforsériningen.

8. Anvéindning av en strémforsérining som inte rekommenderas eller séljs av Belkin kan
medf6ra en ékad risk fér brand, elektriska stétar, personskada eller skador pé person,
produkt och annan egendom.
9.Overfor for tradiss

regleras av den tradlssa
som kan paverkas av faktorer som t.ex. proprietar
aktuell batteriniva och aldern pa

den enhet som laddas.
OBS! Om du rakar ut f6r problem med den tradissa laddaren, méste du sluta anvéinda den,
koppla ur stromforstriningen ur eluttaget och kontakta Belkin for assistans.

Mar ar placerad pa undersida.

Produkten &r endast Implig fér montering pa héjder < 2 m.

CE
Vi, Belkin International, Inc., intygar att radioutrustningen uppfyller kraven i
radioutrustningsdirektivet 2014/53/EU, RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU och 2015/863 samt

Den fullstandiga texten for EU-forsakran om dverensstammelse finns tillganglig pa
foljande internetadress: www.belkin.com/doc

Obs! Andringar som inte uttryckligen godkénts av den part som ansvarar for efterlevnad
kan leda till att anvandaren forverkar ratten att anvanda utrustningen.

om
Produkten uppfyller de grénsvirden fér barbar RF-exponering som faststallts for en

ilj och &r siker f6r den avsedda anvandningen enligt beskrivningen i
denna handbok. En ytterligare minskning av RF-exponeringen &r méjlig om produkten
halls pa s langt avstand fran anvandarens kropp som mjligt, eller om enheten stélls in pa
en lgre uteffekt om en sadan funktion finns tillgénglig.

Frekvensband som radion arbetar inom: 111-148kHz, 360 kHz
Maximal sandareffekt: -2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

WEEE-direktivet
Mer information om avfallshantering av produkter finns pé: http:/www.belkin.com/uk/
weee-regulations/
I enlighet med och i dverensstammelse med artikel 14 | Europaparlamentets direktiv
2012/19/EU om avfall som utgérs av eller innehaller elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning
(WEEE).
Den éverkorsade soptunnan som finns pa utrustningen markerar att produkten, nar den
har uppnatt sin livslangd, méste avfallshanteras separat fran annat avfall.
Dérfor maste alla produkler som har uppnatt slutet pé sin livsléngd avyttras pa

pa separat ing av elektrisk
och il aterta till aterférsaljaren vid inkop av ny WEEE i
enlighet med och i dverensstammelse med artikel 14 s& som den anvinds i ditt land.

NEDERLANDS

Veiligheidsinstructies
WAARSCHUWING Als u zich nlet aan deze mstrucnes houdt, is er een risico op brand,
van uw product of andere

eigendommen.

1. Sluit de voedi lader aan op een in de buurt en
zorg datu de tokker of ook weer gemakkeluk uitkunt halen.

2. Gebruik het product alleen binnen en in droge ruimtes en vermijd opladen in de buurt
van warmtebronnen en op vochtige plekken.

3.Houd de lader en de uit de buurt van vocht en vioeistoffen.
4.Haal de uit het stop alsude lader

langere tijd niet gebruikt.

product bij kamertemperatuur aangeraden.
6. Gebruik de draadioze lader of voedingsadapter niet bij zichtbare schade.
7.Probeer de lader of voedi niet zelf te , te wilzigen of uit
elkaar te halen.
8. Gebruik van voedingsadapters die niet door Belkin worden aanbevolen of verkocht, kan
het risico op brand, elektrische schokken, persoonlijk letsel of schade aan uw product of
andere eigendommen vergroten.
9.De id wordt door het apparaat dat draadioos
wordt opgeladen en kan beinvioed worden door factoren als, maar niet beperkt tot,

het huidige en

de leeftijd van het apparaat dat wordt opgeladen.

WAARSCHUWING: Als u problemen ondervindt bij de werking van de draadloze lader,
stop dan het gebruik, haal de stekker van de voedingsadapter uit het stopcontact en neem
contact op met Belkin.

De markering bevindt zich onderop het product.

Dit product s bedoeld voor gebruik op een hoogte van maximaal 2 m.

CE-verklaring van conformiteit
Wij, Belkin International, Inc., verklaren dat het radioapparaat voldoet aan richtlijn
2014/53/EU, RoHS-richtlijn 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 en WEEE-richtlijn 2012/19/EU.

De volledige EU-conformiteitsverklaring vindt u hier: www.belkin.com/doc

: Alle wijzigi die niet uitdrt ijk zijn
door de partij die verantwoordeluk is voor de naleving, kunnen de bevoegdheid van de
gebruiker om deze apparatuur te bedienen, tenietdoen.

Verklaring inzake blootstelling aan straling:
Dit product voldoet aan de limieten voor blootstelling aan radiofrequente straling voor

zoals voor een niet enis
veilig voor gebruik zoals in deze idi ing van
blootstelling kan worden bereikt door het product zo ver mogelik van het lichaam van
de gebruiker te houden of, indien beschikbaar, het apparaatin te stellen op een lager
zendvermogen.

waarop de radit werkt: 111-148kHz, 360 kHz
Maximaal zendvermogen: -2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

Richtlijn Afgedankte Elektrische en Elektronische Apparatuur

Voor informatie over de verwijdering van afgedankte apparatuur verwijzen wij u naar http://
www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

In overeenstemming met artikel 14 van Richtlijn 2012/19/EU van het Europese Parlement

Het symbool met een doorg p de geeft aan dat het
product aan het einde van zijn nuttige levensduur gesche\den van ander afval moet
worden ingezameld.
Een product dat aan het einde van zijn levensduur is gekomen, moet dan 0ok bij
een afvalverwer dat isin

elektrische en elel of, bij aankoop van een nieuw
elektrisch of elektronisch apparaat, bij de verkoper worden ingeleverd op grond van en in
overeenstemming met artikel 14, zoals daaraan in het land uitvoering is gegeven.

MAGYAR

Biztonsagi tudnivalék

FIGYELEM: Ezen utasitasok be nem tartasa tiizet, a litést, séi
atermék vagy mas targy sériilését okozhatja.

1. Csatlakoztassa a vezeték nélkiili tolté tapegységét egy olyan aljzatba, amely kizel
helyezkedik el a forrashoz, illetve abbél konnyedén eltavolithato.

2, Csak beltérben és széraz helyen hasznalja; keriilie a toltést ho- vagy sgforrasok

stvagy a

belkin.com/doc

Vigyazat: A szabvanynak valé megfelelésért felel6s fél altal nem kifejezetten

vagy médosita: il ia
ajelen 6 j aga
a arza valé ki 6l
Atermék megfelel anem 6rzott kornyezetre
radiéfrekvencias sugarterheles\ hatarertekeknek és blzlonsagos ajelen kezlkonyvben
leirtak szerinti TovéabbiR P érheté

el, haatermék a lehet6 Ieglavolabb tarthaté a lelhasznalo testétdl, vagy ha a késziiléket
alacsonyabb kimeneti teljesitményre 4llitjak, ha van ilyen funkcio.

Aradio i
Maximalis er6atvitel: -2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

111-148kHz, 360 kHz

kozelében.

3. Tartsa tavol a vezeték nélkilli tolt6t és a ta a ésa

4. Huzza ki a vezeték nélkilli toltét, amikor hosszabb ideig nem hasznalja a késziiléket.

5. Ne térolja a berendezést nagyon meleg vagy nagyon hideg teriileten. Az eszkoz

hasznalata szobahGmérsékleten javasolt.

6. Ne hasznalja, ha lthatéan megsérillt a vezeték nélkilli t5It6 vagy a tapegység.

7.Ne probalja meg szervizelni, talakitani vagy szé avezeték nélkili talt6t vagy

atapegységet.

8. ABelkin 4ltal nem ajénlott vagy a nem a Belkin ltal forgalmazott tapegységek

hasznalata tiiz, aramiités, sériilés, vagy a felnasznald, a termék vagy mas targy

sérillésének kockazataval jarhat.

9. Avezeték nélkilli tsltési energia atviteli sebességét a vezeték nélkilli tiltberendezés

vesz fel, amelyet tsbbek kozott olyan lenyezok befolyasolhatnak, mint a sajat toltési
akoryezeti homeé aktualis ckos szintje és a

t6ltend késziilék kora.

VIGYAZAT: Ha barmilyen problémat tapasztal a vezeték nélkilli tsltdvel kapcsolatban,

kérjiik, ne hasznalja tovabb azt, hiizza ki az elektromos aljzatbél, és Iépjen kapcsolatba

aBelkinnel.

Ajelslé i 4ciok a termék aljan

£z atermék csak 2 m magassagban torténd felszerelésre alkalmas.

CE Megfeleldségi nyilatkozat
Mi, a Belkin International, Inc. kijelentjiik, hogy a radicberendezés megfelel a
radiéberendezésekrdl sz616 2014/53/EU irdnyelvnek, a 2011/65/EU + 2015/863
iranyelvnek, valamint a 2012/19/EU WEEE irdnyelvnek.

6152616 iranyelv
Atermék leselejtezése utani elhelyezéseérsl sz616 informéciét a http://www.belkin.com/
uk/weee-regulations/ hcnlapon taldlhat.

Megfelel az 6 skairol sz616 2012/19/EU
eurcpai parlamenti \ranye\vm cikkének és bsszhangban all vele.

A sluma azt jelzi, hogy a termék hasznos
élettartama végén més hulladéktal elkilonitve kell gydijteni.

Ezert az olyan terméket, amely elérte hasznos élettartamanak végét, e\ektromos

ecialis
hulladekartalmallanlto kozpontoknak kell el]unalnl vagy vissza kell adni a
ma: EEE- a14. cikknek és azzal
az O médon.
SRPSKI
Bezbednosna uputstva

UPOZORENJE: Nepostovanje ovih uputstava moZe da dovede do poZara, strujnog udara,
povrede ili Stete kod korisnika, proizvoda ili druge svojine.

1. Povezite napajanje bezicnog punjaca sa strujnom utiénicom koja je u blizini tako da je
jednostavno izvuéi utikac.

2. Korlstite Iskljuivo u zatvorenom prostoru | na suvom mestu; izbegavaite da punite u biizii
izvora toplote ili viage.

3. Drzite beZiéni punjaé i napajanje udaljene od bilo koje tetnosti i viage.

4. Iskopaite bezicni punja& kada se ne koristi duzi period vremena.

5. Nemojte da Guvate uredaj na veoma toplim ili veoma hladnim mestima. Preporucuje se da

koristite uredaj na sobnoj temperaturi.

6. Nemojte da koristite ako se vidljivi nedostaci mogu uogiti na beZi¢nom punjaéu ili
napajanju.

7.Nemojte da S da
napajan]e

, visite izmene il beziéni punjaé il

napajanja koje ne cuje ili ne prodaje ija Belkin moze dovesti
do povecanog rizika od pozara, strujnog udara, povrede li Stete kod korisnika, proizvoda il
druge svojine.

9. Brzina prenosa energije prilikom bezicnog punjenja reguiise se prijemnom snagom
uredaia za beZiéno punjenie na koju mogu uticati faktori kao to su, bez ogranienja, viasnicki
protokoli punjenja, aktuelni nivo napunj baterije i starost
uredaja koji se puni.

OPREZ: Ako dode do problema sa beziénim punjagem, prekinite sa upotrebom, iskljucite
napajanje iz strujne utiénice i obratite se kompaniji Belkin za pomo¢.

Informacile o obelezavanju nalaze se na dnu proizvoda.

Ovaj proizvod je pogodan samo za montazu na visinama < 2 m.

CE izjava o uskladenosti

Mi, ija Belkin Inc., izj da je radio-opi u skladu sa
Direktivom za radio-opremu 2014/53/EU, Direktivom za primenu opasnih supstanci u
elektricnoj i elektronskoj opremi (RoHS) 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 i Direktivom o otpadnoj
elektricnoj i elektronskoj opremi (WEEE) 2012/19 /EU.

Kompletni tekst EU izjave o uskladenosti dostupan je na slede¢em veb-saijtu: www.belkin.
com/doc
Oprez: Izmene ili modifikacije koje nije izrigito odobrila strana koja je odgovorna za

mogu da poniste pravo da Koristi ovu opremu.

Izjava o izlaganju zracenju:

Proizvod je usaglasen sa ogranicenjima izlaganja za prenosne RF uredaje koja su odredena
za nekontrolisano okruZenje i koja su bezbedna za predvideni rad kao $to je opisano u ovom
priruéniku. Dalje smanjenje izlaganja RF moZe se postici ako se proizvod moZe $to vise
udaljiti od tela korisnika ili ako se uredaj podesi na niZu izlaznu snagu ako je takva funkcija
dostupna.

Frekvencijski opseg u kome radi radio-oprema: 111-148kHz, 360 kHz
Maksimalna emitovana snaga: -2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

Direktiva za otpad koji &ine elektriéni i elektronski uredaji

Informacile o odlaganju proizvoda u otpad potraZite na adresi http:/www.belkin.com/uk/
weee-regulations/

U skladu sa Clanom 14 Direktive 2012/19/EU o otpadu od elektric
elektronske opreme (WEEE).

Simbol precrtane kante za otpatke prikazan na opremi nazna¢ava da, na kraju radnog veka,
proizvod mora da se prikupi zasebno od ostalog otpada.

Stoga, svaki proizvod koji je dostigao kraj radnog veka mora da se preda u centru za
odlaganije otpada koji je specijalizovan za zasebno prikupljanje otpada od elektri¢ne i
elektronske opreme ili da se vrati nazad prodavcu prilikom kupovanja novog uredaja koji
podlezZe direktivi WEEE, u skladu sa Clanom 14 kao §to je implementirano u drzavi.

EAAHNIKA

06nyies aodaheiag
MPOEIAOTOIHEH: Av Sev Trprioete auTé Tic 08nyies, iows mpokAnBel upkayid, hektpornEic,
Tpaupamopos i BAGBN oTov ¥pAOTN, 0TO TPOT6Y fi 0E GAAo GVTIKE(EVo.

1. Juvbéote To 6 PEGROTOC TOU GOUPIATOU $OPTIOTI] P TPILa PEGOTOS TTOU BPIOKETO KOVTG: KO TV
oTtoir pTOpEITE Vol ATIOOUVBEGETE E0KOAG.

2. XpOUIOTIOLEITE TO TIPOIGY O EOWTEPIKG XWPO XWPIC UYPACica. ATOHEVYETE TN GOPTION KOVTG: OE THyéG
BepusTTac f uypaciac.

3. GUAGGOETE TOV GGUPATO GOPTIOTI] Kal TO TPOGOBOTIK PEVHIATOS HaKPIG AT LYPG: f uYpaCia.

4. BYGLETe Tov aovppaTo $opTioTi aré T Mpila 6Tav Sev T

V1o peyGhas xpovikd SiaoTraTa.
5. M1 amoBKedETe T 0uoKew] 0ag o€ TOAD ZE0ToUS f TOAD KPUOUG XPOUS. ZUVIOTATE Vor XpOHIOTIOLEITE T
ouoKevi] ag o€ BEppoKpaCia SwHaTioU.

6.Mn ap) P
7. M emyeipeite va GoeTe, Vo foete f v fio€Te Tov aoUpparTo dopTio
0 TpodoBOTIKG pevyiaTOX.

TOV GOUPHATO GOPTIOTH  OTO TPOGOBOTIKG PEVTTOS.

8. H Xprion TpodoBoTIKOU PEvlIaTOS T0 ormoio Sev ouvioTd: f mwhei 1 Belkin iow auEioeL Tov kivbuvo va
ipoKAnBei upKayid, nextporAnEia, TpaupiaTIopos i BAGBN oTov Ko, 0To TPOiGV 1 0 GAR avTIKEipEvo.
9.0 pUBIGE PETGBO0C L0YUOG KAT TNV AGUPRGT GOPTION PUBRIETTL AMTO TNV AOGPYATE: GopTIZGpEVN CUOKEUT]
100 AayBGveL L0X( Kt BTIOpEi Vol ETpEGOTE GO TapAYOVTES Ortwt, ETad) ANy, BIOKTNIa: MpunoKoMa

dopriong, . Tpéxov 6 p6priong pmaTapias ket nAikia GopTOUEVIC
ovokeviic.
MPOZOXH: i e Tov aovpp 1, SuakoyTe T xpiion, o

TpoBoBoTIKG pespaTo amd T Mpila kat emkowwviaTe e Ty Belkin yia foriBeia.

OuTAnpodopies Pépkag BpiokovTal oTo KATW PEPOS TOU TIPOIOVTOS.
AUTG T0 TIpOiGV ivant KATAAATIAG HOVO Y10 OTEPEWON O oG ExpL2 M

Aijhwon Zuppopduwang CE

Epiic, n Belkin Inc., SnAdvoupe 6Tt 0 pe Ty Obnyia 2014/53/
EE y1oxov pabiocEorhiopd, v Obnyia 20m/65/EE + 2015/863 Y10 TOV TEPIOPIGO TWY EMIKIVEUVY OUGIE Kt
v Obnyio 2012/19/EE yia 1o AHHE.

To mipeg Keijievo TG Afwon Zuppduwonc EE eivat Staéoyio oty mapadTw ievBuvon Internet: www.
belkin.com/doc

Mpocoxr}: Tuxdv GANaYEC 1] TPOTIOMIOUIEL 110U Gev EXOuV EYKPIBE G TO APGBIO Bl It OUpGPdWON ToU
€EomA}100, UTTOpEi va aKUPEOOuY TN GBELG Tou XprioTr va Aettoupyiioet Tov eEomhiopd.

Emonpaven yia ékBeon ot aktvoBohia:

To TOI6Y OUpOPAVETaL pE Ta SpLa EKBEDTIG OE PABIOTUYVTITOX KIVITTOY GUBKEUGV TTOU EXEL OPIOTEL Yia
eheyydpevo mepiBahhov ka eivat aopaic yia T 6pevn Aewroupyia, Gt déetat oto mapdv
eyxepidio. H peiwon g mepairépw éxBeans o€ aktvoBohia RF pmopei va emreuyBei ov To Tpoi6v prtopei vax
SiaTPNBEi 50 TO BUVGTOV THO HAKPIG AT TO L TOU XPAOTN 1] GV ] OUGKEUI] OPIOTE GE XOUMAGTEDT 1OXD
€E6600, epdoov SiatiBetat autr] n Aetwoupyia:

Zéown ouyvoriitwy oty oroia Aetroupyei o padioeEorhiopos: 11-148kHz, 360 kHz
Méyiomn petddoon woxdos: -2.6 dBUA/m @ 1om

OBiyia yia Ta an6BANTA NAEKTPLKOG Kat AEKTpOVIKOD EEOTMO}OD

i TANPOGOPIEC OXETIKG: JiE TV TP TwV TOI6VTLY, EmoKEGBE(Te T SukTuakr TotoBeaia http://www.
belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

BA1 ToU Kat CUGWYE i 0 ApBPO 14 TG OBNyiag 2012/19/EE ToU EupwTAikoD KOWOBOUAIOU OXETIKG e T
516800 NAEKTPLKOG Katt MAEKTPOVIKOU £EOTAO}OG (WEEE).

ToU k&oU oTOV €L T, 010 TéAG TG WG Tou, To Tpoiov B
epéret va epuouANeyel Beyupiot am Ta uméouTe amopplupac,
TuventisG, kGBe OBV Tou dTdver 0To TENOG TG {wilg ToU B0 TpETEL var TapasiBeTa O kévipa SidBeong
QAMOPPUIHETLY TIOU EIBIKEVOVTaL OTNY EEXWPLOTT] CUMAOYI] GTIOPPIIGTWY NAEKTPLKOD Kt IAEKTPOVIKOD
EE0mMO}OU f) Va EMOTPEPETAL OTO KATAOTI|IA KATH TNV AYOPG VEOU NAEKTPIKOU Kat NAEKTPOVIKOD EEOTAIGHOU,
o ToU Kot oUWV HE TO APBPO 14 BTIWG AUTO éel EvowpaTwBEL OTY ToTiKi vopoBeoia.

CESKY

Bezpe&nostni pokyny
UPOZORNEN: Pfi nedodrzeni téchto pokynii hrozi nebezpei pozaru, urazu elektrickym
proudem, zranni & skody uZivatele, poskozeni produktu nebo jiného majetku.

1. Zapoite sitovy adaptér bezdratové nabijecky do blizké elektrické zasuvky, z niz je ho mozné
snadno odpojit.

2. Pouzivejte pouze v interiéru a v suchém prostredi. Nenabijejte v blizkosti tepelnych zdroji
nebo v prostredi se zvySenou vihkosti.

3. Chrafite bezdrétovou nabijegku i sitovy adaptér pred vihkem a tekutinami.

4. Pokud nebudete bezdratovou nabijecku delsi dobu pouzivat, odpojte ji ze sité.

5. Neskladujte zafizeni ve velmi horkém ani velmi studeném prostfedi. Doporu¢ujeme
pouZivat zafizeni pfi pokojové teploté.

6. Nepouzivejte bezdratovou nabijecku, pokud jsou na ni nebo na sitovém adaptéru viditelné
znamky poskozeni.

7. Nepokousejte se bezdratovou nabijecku ani sitovy adaptér opravovat, upravovat ani
rozebirat.

8. Pouzivani sitovych adaptér, které nejsou doporuéeny nebo dodany spolecnosti Belkin,
muzZe vést ke zvySenému riziku pozéru, Urazu elektrickym proudem, zranéni ¢i $kody uzivatele,
poskozeni produktu nebo jiného majetku.

fenosovou rychlost nabijeni reguluje samotné zafizeni nabijené pfes bezdratovou
nabijecku, a dale ji ovliviiuji faktory jako proprietarni protokoly nabijeni, teplota okolniho
prostredi, procentni Grovef nabiti baterie a stafi nabijeného zafizeni.

UPOZORNENI: Pokud budete mit s bezdratovou nabijeckou problémy, prestaiite ji prosim
pouZivat, odpoijte sitovy adaptér z elektrické zasuvky a obratte se na spolecnost Belkin.
Informace o znaceni jsou uvedeny na spodni strané produktu.

Tento produkt je vhodny k montézi pouze do vysky 2 m.

Prohlaseni o shodé (oznaéeni CE)

My, spolecnost Belkin International, Inc., na svou vyhradni zodpovédnost prohladujeme, Ze
toto radiové zafizeni vyhovuje smérnici o radiovych zafizenich 2014/53/EU (RED), smérnici
2011/65/EU (RoHS) i pozméniujici smérnici (EU) 2015/863 a smérnici 2012/19/EU (OEEZ).
Uplny text prohlaseni o shodé EU najdete na této i ¢ adrese: in.com/d
Upozornéni: V pfipadé jakychkoli zmén nebo Uprav zafizeni, které nebyly vyslovné schvaleny
stranou odpovédnou za shodu, hrozi uZivateli ztrata opravnéni k provozovani zafizeni.

i k vystaveni ickému zareni:
Produkt splfiuje limity radiace pro pfenosné zafizeni stanovené pro nekontrolované prostredi
a je bezpeény pro zamysleny provoz, jak je popsano v této pfirucce. Dal§iho sniZzeni vystaveni
radiovym vindm Ize doséhnout, pokud je vyrobek udrZovan co nejdale od téla uZivatele nebo
pokud je zafizeni nastaveno na nizsi vystupni vykon, pokud je takova funkce k dispozici.

Frekvenéni pasmo, ve kterém zafizeni pracuj
Maximalni pfenaseny vykon: -2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

1-148kHz, 360 kHz

Informace o likvidaci vyrobku najdete na http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
V souladu s €lankem 14 Smérnice 2012/19/EU Evropského parlamentu o odpadnich
elektrickych a elektronickych zafizenich (OEEZ).
Symbol preskrtnutého odpadkového kose znamena, Ze na konci Zivotnosti musi byt produkt
likvidovan oddélené od bézného odpadu.
z toho duvodu kaZdy produkt, ktery dosahl konce zwotnosu musl byt odevzdan ve

zafizeni ke sbéru odpadu nebo vracen

prodejci pfi nakupu nového zafizeni podiéhajicimi OEEZ, podie i &lanku 14 ve
vasi zemi.
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TURKGE

Gilvenlik Talimatlan

UYARI: Bu tali yangina, elektrik yada
kullanicinin, iriiniin veya diger mallarin zarar gérmesine neden olabilir.

1. Kablosuz sar cihazinin gii¢ kaynagini yakininizda bulunan ve cikariimas kolay olan bir
prize takin.

2. Yalnizca i¢ mekanlarda ve kuru bir yerde kullanin. Isi ve nem kaynaklarinin yakininda sarj
etmekten kaginin.

3. Kablosuz sarj cihazini ve giic kaynagini siilardan veya nemden uzak tutun.

4. Uzun silre kullaniimadiginda kablosuz sarj cihazin fisten gekin.

5. Cihazinizi ok sicak veya gok soguk yerlerde saklamayin. Cihazinizi oda sicakiiginda
kullanmaniz énerili.

6. Kablosuz sarj cihazinda veya gii kaynaginda gozle gariilir kusurlar fark edilirse
kullanmayin.

7. Kablosuz sarj cihazma veya giic kaynagina bakim yapmaya, degistirmeye veya parcalarina
ayirmaya calisma

8. Belkin tavslye i veya bir giig yangin,
elektrik carpmasi, yaralanma veya kullanici, iriin veya diger miilklerde hasar riskinin artmasina
neden olabilir

9. Kablosuz sarj gilcil iletim hiz, tescilli sarj protokolleri, ortam sicakiigi, meveut pil

yiizdesi seviyesi ve sarj edilen cihazin yast gibi ancak bunlarla sinirli olmayan faktrlerden
etkilenebilen giigle beslenen kablosuz sarj cihazi tarafindan diizenlenir.

DIKKAT: KABLOSUZ SARJ CIHAZIYLA ILGILI SORUNLAR YASIYORSANIZ LUTFEN
KULLANMAYI BIRAKIN. Giic kaynagini elektrik prizinden cikarin ve yardim icin Belkin ile
iletisime gegin.

Isaretleme bilgileri Griiniin alt kisminda yer almaktadir.
Bu iirlin sadece = 2 m yiikseklige montaj igin uygundur.

CE Uygunluk Beyan:

Biz, Belkin International, Inc., radyo ekipmaninin Radyo Ekipmani Direktifi 2014/53/EU, RoHS
Direktifi 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 ve WEEE Direktifi 2012/19/EU ile uyumlu oldugunu beyan
ederiz.

AB uygunluk beyaninin tam metni su internet adresinde meveuttur: http:/www.belkin.com/doc

Dikkat: Uyumdan sorumlu tarafin agik bir sekilde onaylamadigi herhangi bir degisiklik veya
tadilat, kullanicinin bu ekipmani calistirma yetkisini gegersiz kilabilir.

Radyasyona Maruz Kalma Beyani:

Uriin, kontrolsiiz bir ortam icin belirlenen tasinabilir Radyo Frekansi (RF) maruziyet sinirlarina
uygundur ve bu kilavuzda agiklandigi sekilde kullanim amaci dogrultusunda giivenlidi.
Radyo Frekansi (RF) maruziyetini daha da azaltmak icin, tirin mimkiin oldugunca kullanici
viicudundan uzakta tutulmali ya da bdyle bir 6zellik meveutsa cihaz daha dsiik cikis giictine
ayarlanmalidir.

Radyo ekipmaninin galistigi frekans bandr: 111-148KkHz, 360 kHz
iletilen maksimum giic: -2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

Atik Elektrikli ve Elektronik Ekipman Direktifi

Urtiniin atimastyla ilgili bilgi igin litfen http:/www.belkin. adresini

ziyaret edin.

Avrupa Parlamentosu'nun elektriki ve elektronik ekipmanda (WEEE) atiklarla ilgili Direktifinin

2012/19/EU 14. Maddesi uyarinca ve buna uygun olarak.

Ekipman iizerinde gdsterilen ¢p kutusunun st ¢izili oldugu sembol, iirintin kullanim

émriintin sonunda diger atiklardan ayr toplanmast gerektigini belirtir.

Bu nedenle kullanim mriiniin sonuna gelen tim riinler, elekirikii aletlerin ve elektronik
atiginin ayn atikimha

verilmeli veya lilkede uygulanan sekilde 14. Madde uyarinca yeni bir AEEE satin alirken bayiye

iade edilmelidir.

LATVIESU VALODA

DrosSibas noradijumi

BRIDINAJUMS! Neievérojot 50s nora ir iesp&jams izraisit & Soku,
ievainojumu vai cita veida kallejumu lietotajam, izstradajuman vai citam ipasumam.
1. Bezvadu ladétaja barosanas bloku savi ar i kas atrodas netalu un kuru

ir viegli atvienot.

2. 1zmantojiet tikai telpas un sausa vietd; neladéjiet karstuma vai mitruma avotu tuvuma.
3. Sargajiet bezvadu Idétaju un barosanas bloku no skidruma vai mitruma.

4. Atvienojiet bezvadu ladétaju, ja tas ilgstosi netiek izmantots.

5. Neglabajiet ierici [oti karstas vai [oti aukstas vietas. lerici ieteicams izmantot telpas

temperatiira.

6. Neizmantojiet, ja bezvadu Idétajam vai barosanas blokam ir redzami defekti.

7. Nem@giniet labot, parveidot vai izjaukt bezvadu l3détaju vai barosanas bloku.

8. 1zmantojot barosanas bloku, kuru nav ieteicis un nepardod Belkin, var palielinaties
ugunsgréka, elektrosoka, ievainojuma vai cita veida kaitéjuma risks lietotajam, izstradajumam
vai citam ipasumam.

9. Bezvadu uzlades jaudas parraides atrumu nosaka bezvadu uzlades ierices sanemta
strava, kuru var ietekmét tadi faktori ka (bet ne tikai) patentéti uzlades protokoli, apkartéja
temperatiira, pasreiz&jais akumulatora uzlades limenis un uzladéjamas ierices vecums.

UZMANIBU! Ja jums ir problémas ar bezvadu 1adétaju, nelietojiet to, atvienojiet barosanas
bloku no un ar Belkin dienestu.

acija atrodas produkta
Izstradajumu kst uzstaditfkai < 2 m augstuma

CE atbilstibas deklarﬁciia

Més, Belkin it atbilst Direktivas par
radioiekartam 2014/53/ES un ROHS Dlrekllvas 2011/65/ES un 2015/863, ka ari EEIA Direktivas
2012/19/ES prasibam.

ES atbilstibas deklaracijas pilns teksts i pieejams $aj timeka vietn&: www.belkin.com/doc
Uzmanibu! Jebkadas izmainas vai acijas, kuras nav skaidri i par atbilstibu
atbildiga puse, var atcelt lietotaja tiesibas izmantot o aprikojumu.

Parskats par paklauanu starojuma iedarbibai.

Izstradajums atbilst parvietojamo iekartu RF iedarbibas ierobeZojumiem, kas noteikti attieciba
uz nekontrolétu vidi, un ir dross paredzétajai lietosanai, ka aprakstits Saja rokasgramata.
Turpmaku RF i var Sinat, ja izstradajumu var glabat péc
iespéjas talak no lietotaja kermena vai ja iericei ir iestatita zemaka izejas jauda, ja Sada
funkcija ir pieejama.

Frekvencu josla, kura radio aprikojums darbojas: 111-148kHz, 360 kHz
Maksimala parraidita jauda: -2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

Direkfiva par elektrisko un elektronisko iekrtu atkritumiem
ju par izstrada Sanu, lidzu, skatiet Seit: http:/www.belkin.com/uk/

weee-regulations/
Saskana ar Eiropas Parlamenta Direktivas 2012/19/ES par elektrisko un elektronisko iekartu
atkritumiem (EEIA) 14. pantu
Parsvitrotas atkritumu tvertnes simbols, kas redzams uz aprikojuma, nozimé, ka lietderigas
lietoSanas laika beigas izstradajums jaizmet atseviski no citiem atkritumiem.
Tatad jebkurs izstradajums, kuram beidzies lietderigas lietosanas laiks, irjanodod atkritumu

&sanas centriem, kas specializéjas tiesi elektrisko un elektronisko atkritumu savaksana,

vai arfir jaatdod izplatitajam, kad tiek iegadats jauns izstradajums, saskana ar EEIA 14. panta
ieviesanas veidu attiecigaja valsti.

LIETUVIY KALBA

Saugos instrukcijos

ISPEJIMAS. Nesilaikant Siy instrukcijy gali kilti gaisras, galima patirti elektros smiigj,
suzalojima arba gali biti padaryta zalos naudotojui, gaminiui ar kitai nuosavybei.

1. Prijunkite belaidzio jkroviklio maitinimo Saltinj prie elektros lizdo, kuris bity arti ir nuo kurio
biity lengva atjungti.

2. Naudokite patalpose ir tik sausoje vietoje; venkite jkrauti Salia Silumos ar drégmes Saltiniy.
3. Laikykite belaid; jkrovikj ir maitinimo Saltinj atokiau nuo bet kokiy skysciy ar drégmes.

4. Atjunkite belaidj jkroviklj, kai jis nenaudojamas ilga laika.

5. Nelaikykite prietaiso labai karStose ar labai Saltose vietose. Rekomenduojama naudoti
prietaisa kambario temperataroje.

6. Nenaudokite, jei yra matomy belaidzio jkroviklio arba maitinimo Saltinio defekty.

7 Nebandykite tvarkyti, keisti arba ardyti belaidzio jkrovikiio ar maitinimo Saltinio.

8. Belkin® ar maitinimo Saltinj gali padidéti gaisro,
elektros smigio, suzalojimo ar Zalos i, gaminiui ar Kitai ybei rizika.

9. Belaidzio jkrovimo galios perdavimo sparta reguliuoja belaidzio jkrovimo jrenginys,
priimantis energija, kuriai jtakos gali turéti tokie veiksniai, kaip patentuoti jkrovimo protokolai,

aplinkos {ira, dabartinis aus jkrovos is lygis ir
prietaiso amzius, bet tuo neapsiribojant.
DEMESIO. Jei kyla belaidzio jkroviklio jimo problemy, jo ite, istraukite

maitinimo kistuka i$ elektros lizdo ir pagalbos kreipkités | ,Belkin®.

Zenkiinimo informacija nurodyta ant gaminio dugno.
inka montuoti ik < 2 m aukstyje.

es deklaracija

Mes, ,Belkin International, Inc.", pareiskiame, kad radijo jranga atitinka Radijo jrangos
direktyva 2014/53/ES, RoHS direktyva 2011/65/ES ir 2015/863 bei EEJA direktyva 2012/19/ES.
Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas pateiktas interneto adresu www.belkin.com/doc.
Démesio. Bet kokie pakeitimai ar modifikacijos, kuriy aiskiai nepatvirtino uz reikalavimy
laikymasi atsakinga Salis, gali panaikinti naudotojo jgaliojimus naudoti Sia jranga.

Spinduliuotes poveikio pareiskimas

Gaminys atitinka je aplinkoje radijo dazniy poveikio
ribas ir yra saugus naudoti pagal paskirtj, kaip aprasyta Siame vadove. Dar labiau sumazinti
radijo dazniy poveikj galima, gaminj laikant kuo toliau nuo naudotojo kiino arba jame
nustatant mazesne iSvesties galia, jei tokia funkcija yra.

Dazniy juosta, kurioje veikia radijo jranga: 111-148kHz, 360 kHz
Maksimali perduodama galia: -2.6 dBpA/m @ 10m

Elektros ir elektroninés jrangos atlieky direktyva

Dél informacijos apie gaminio Salinima 2r. http:/www.belkin. .
is Europos 2012/19/ES dél elektros ir elektronings jrangos

atlieky (EEJA) 14 straipsniu ir pagal j.

Ant jrangos parodytas perbrauktos Siuksliy dézés simbolis nurodo, kad pasibaigus jrangos

naudojimo laikui gaminys turi biiti surenkamas atskirai nuo kity atlieky.

Todel bet koks gaminys, kurio naudingo naudojimo laikas baigési, turi bti atiduotas |

atlieky Salinimo centrus, kurie specializuojasi atskiro elektros ir elektronings jrangos

atlieky surinkimo srityje, arba graZinamas pardavéjui jsigyjant nauja EEJA, remiantis Salyje

jgyvendintu 14 straipsniu ir pagal jj

suomi

Turvallisuusohjeet
VAROITUS: Naiden ohjeiden noudattamatta jattaminen voi aiheuttaa tulipalon, sahkbiskun,
loukkaantumisen tai vahingoittaa kayttsj i
1. Liita langattoman laturin virtalhde 13hells olevaan pistorasiaan, josta se on helposti
irrotettavissa.

2. Kayté vain sisétiloissa ja kuivassa paikassa. VAlté lataamista [amp6- tai kosteuslahteiden
1ahells.

3. Pida langaton laturi ja virtalahde erossa nesteists tai kosteudesta.

4. Irrota langaton laturi pistorasiasta, kun sit4 ei kiyteté pitk&an aikaan.

5. Al sailyt laitetta erittin kuumassa tai kylméssa paikassa. On suositeltavaa kiytta3 laitetta
huoneenlimmessi.

laturissa tai vir 4 on nakyvia vikoja.
7. Al yrits huoltaa, muokata tai purkaa langatonta laturia tai virtalihdet
8. Muiden kuin Be\klmn i tai myymien vir Kaytts voi aiheuttaa
ipalon, sahkd tai kayttajale, tuotteelle tai muulle
omaisuudelle alheuluvan vahingon vaaran.
9.1 i saiitelee latausta laite.
Siirtonopeuteen voivat vaikuttaa muun muassa seuraavat tekijat: erilaiset latausprotokollat,
ympiriston Iampétila, akun nykyinen prosentuaalinen taso ja ladattavan laitteen ika.

HUOMIO: Jos sinulla on ongelmia langattoman laturin kanssa, keskeytd sen kayttd, irrota
virtalahde sahkdpistorasiasta ja ota yhteytts Belkinin asiakastukeen.

Merkintétiedot sijaitsevat tuotteen pohjassa.
Tamé tuote soveltuu asennettavaksi vain korkeuteen < 2 m.

‘CE-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
Belkin International, Inc. vakuuttaa, etté radiolaite on radiolaitedirektiivin 2014/53/EU, RoHS-
direktiivin 2011/65/EU j ]a WEEE-direktiivin 2012/19/EU mukainen.

EU:n il i teksti on
Internet-osoit com/doc
Huomio: Kaikki tai joita

oleva osapuoli ei ole hyvaksynyt, voivat mittdids taman laitteen Kaytte
Siiteilylle altistuminen:

Tuote téytta4 kannettavien laitteiden RF-altistuksen raja-arvot, jotka on asetettu
valvomattomalle ymparistlle, ja se on turvallinen téss# kéyttdohjeessa kuvattua
KayttStarkoitusta varten. RF-altistusta voidaan vahent entisestién, jos tuote voidaan pitas
mahdollisimman kaukana kéyttsjan kehosta tai jos laite asetetaan pienemmalle Ihtteholle,
jos tallainen toiminto on kéytettaviss.

Taajuusalue, jolla radiolaite toimii: 111-148kHz, 360 kHz
Suurin siirrettava teho: -2.6 dBUA/m @ 10m

Direktiivi sahks- ja jikKalai (WEEE
Lisatietoa t4min laitteen havittamisestd on sivulla https
regulations/

ja elektroniikkalaiteromusta annetun Euroopan parlamentin direktiivin 2012/19/EU 14
artiklan mukaisesti.

Laitteessa nakyva roskakorin viivoitettu symboli osoittaa, etté kyttsian paittyessa tuote on
ava erilladn muusta jatteests.
Nin ollen tuotteet, joiden kayttdiké on pasttynyt, on annettava sahks- ja

tai
jalleenmyyjalle uuden WEEE-direktiivin mukaisen sahko- tai elektroniikialaitteen oston
414 artiklan kuin se on pantu taytant6n maassasi.

BbJ/ITAPCKU

MHCTpyKumm 3a 6e3onacHocT
MPEAYMPEX/AEHME: HecnassaeTo Ha Teau MHCTPYKLMM MOXe Aa A0Bee A0 NoXap,
NeKTPUYeCcKM yaap, Hap Ha NPoAYKTa UnK Ha
APYrO UMYLLECTEO.

1. CBbPIKETe 3aXPaHBAHETO Ha 6IKMUHOTO 3aPAAHO YCTPOVCTEO KbM eeKTPUIECKH
KOHTaKT, KOITO € HaB/IM3O 1 € NeceH 3a U3KMIoUBaHe.

2. A3NON3BAVTE CaMO Ha 3KPHATO M Ha CYXO MACTO. VISGATEAATE 3pENaaHE B 6TMSOCT A0
M3TOYHWUUM Ha TOMIMHA UK BNAXKHOCT.

3. CbxpaHsBaiiTe 6e3U4HOTO 3aPAAHO YCTPOICTEO U 3aXPaHBaHETO Aaney OT BCAKaKBM
TeUHOCTY WnK Bnara.

4. ViaknioueTe 6e3KNUHOTO 3aSAHO YCTPOIICTBO OT ENEKTPUYECKaTa MPEXa, KOraTo He ro
13roN3BaTe 3a AL/ NEPUOS OT BPEME.

5. He ChxpaHsiBaliTe YCTPOICTBOTO G Ha MHOTO FOPELLY NIV MHOTO CTYAieH! MecTa.
MpenopsuBa ce YCTPOMCTBOTO Aa Ce M3NON3Ba Npy CTaliHa TeMnepaTypa.

6. He nanonasalite, ako o 6e31YHOTO 3apAAHO YCTPOMCTEO N 3aXPaHBAHETO UMa
BUAMMU AedeKTu.

7.Hece "Te na v

3apAAHO YCTPOICTEO WY 3aXPaHBaHETO.

8. V1an0n13BaHETO Ha 3aXpaHBaHe, KOETO He € NpenopbuaHo Uik Npoaaearo ot Belkin, Moxe
A2 AoBeNe A0 NOBMLIEH PUCK OT NIOXaP, ENEKTPUYECKM Y1ap, HAPaHABAHE UK yBpeXaaHe
Ha NoTpe6TeNs, Ha NPOAYKTa UMW Ha APYTO MYLLECTBO.

9. CKOpOCTTa Ha NpefaBae Ha eHepriaTa 3a 6eakuUHO 3apexaHe ce perynupa ot
YCTPOVCTBOTO 3a GEIKMUHO 3apesKaaHe, KOETo NoNyyasa eHepriis, Kato Tosa Moxe Aa
Gblle NOBANAHO OT GaKTOPH KAT, HO He Camo, COBCTBEHN NPOTOKONY 3a 3apexaaHe,
TeMnepaTypa Ha OKO/HaTa Cpefia, MPOLIEHTHOTO HUBO Ha GaTepUATa KbM MOMEHTA U KONIKO
HOBO NN CTAPO € 3apeXAHOTO YCTPOWCTEO.

: Ako vmaTe c 3apagHo cTB0, Mons,
My, o enexpi KOHTaKT 1 ce c

Belkin 3a cbaevicTave.

n Tasa e B [I0/HaTa YacT Ha NPOAYKTa.

VNHOOPMALIMATA 3A MAPKVPOBKATA E PA3MOIOXEHA HA TbHOTO HA AMAPATA.Tosu
NPOAYKT € NOAXOMALL CAMO 33 MOHTaX Ha BUCOUMHA < 2 M

EC pexnapauus 3a cboTBeTCTBUE

Hute, Belkin Inc., e paguo es Bie

¢ AvpexTuea 2014/53/EC 3a paanocopbkeHusTa, Avpektusa 2011/65/EC n [lnpekTvsa
(EC) 2015/863 0THOCHO OrpaHNYeHIeTo 3a ynoTpebaTa Ha onpefieNeH! ONacHy BeLlecTBa
B enexTp V1 eNeKTPOHHOTO , KaKTo 1 [lnpekTuga 2012/19/EC 0THOCHO
OTMaabLUM OT €1EKTPUHECKO U ENEKTPOHHO 060pyaBaHE.

MenHnaT TekeT Ha EU neknapaumsTa 3a CbOTBETCTBME MOXETE f1a HAMepUTe Ha CNefHns
WHTepHeT anpec: www.belkin.com/doc.

BHIMaHMe: BCAKaKBYM NPOMEHI NI MOAVGUKALIM, KOUTO HE Ca M3PUHHO O06PEHM OT
CTpaHata, oTroBapsiiiia 3a COTBETCTBIETO, MOraT 12 06€3CUNAT MPABOTO Ha NoTpe6uTens
Aa paboTy ¢ ToBa 060pyaBaHe.

oTHocHO Hap
TIPOAYKTET OTrOBapS! Ha Op:

3a vanarae Ha p BLAHY Ha
¥ 32 HeKOHT cpena,ne 3a
nNpenBUAHaTa YNIOTPE6a, KaKTO € ONNCaHO B it

HamansBaHe Ha eKCTIO3ULIAATA Ha PAANOHECTOTHI BbIHI MOXKe A Ce NOCTUTHE,

aKO MPOAYKTLT Ce AbPXM BbAMOXHO Hali-AaNey OT TANIOTO Ha NOTPEBUTENS AN ako
YCTPOICTBOTO € HACTPOEHO Ha MN0-HIUCKa U3XOAHA MOLUHOCT, aKO TaKaga GYHKLWS @ HanuuHa

UecToTHa NeHTa, B KOATO PaBoTH Paavo 06opyaBaHeTo: 111-148kHz, 360 kHz
Makcumanka npeaasaxa MouwHocT: 2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

[MpeKTMBaA OTHOCHO OTMAaAbLM OT EIEKTPUYECKO U ENEKTPOHHO 060pyaBaHe
1a NPOfIYKTa, MONsI, HaNpaseTe Cnpaska Ha

3a OTHOCHO H
hitp://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
B cvoTBeTCTBME C UneH 14 oT 2012/19/EC Ha i T OTHOCHO
OTNafbUM OT eNeKTPUYECKO M eneKTPOHHO o6opyasaHe (OEEO).
‘CMMBONET Ha 3apackaHarta Koda 3a 60K/yK, U306pa3eH BbpXy 060pyABaHETO, NOKa3Ba,
e B Kpas Ha NoNesHs My VBOT NPOAYKTHT TPsGBa 1a Ce CbGMPa OTAENHO OT ApyruTe
oTnagbum.
[Mopaav ToBa BCMUKI NPOAYKTY, YMIATO NONESEH KMBOT € U3TeKbN, TPSGBa Aa GbaaT

B LieHTpOBe 32 Ha 8
cbbUpaHe Ha OTNafbLUM OT eNeKTPUYECKO W eNeKTPOHHO 060pyABaHe, UK Aa 6baat
BbPHATY Ha ThProBeLa Npy 3akynyBaHe Ha HoBo OEEO, CbrNacHo 1 B CbOTBETCTBME C UneH
14, KaKTO Ce NpUnara B AbPXaBara.

HRVATSKI

Sigurnosne upute

UPOZORENJE: Nepridrzavanje ovih uputa moze dovesti do poZara, strujnog udara, ozljede ili
ostecenja korisnika, proizvoda ili druge imovine.

1. Prikljugite izvor napajanja beZiénog punjaga u strujnu utiénicu koja je u blizini i iz koje se
punja& moze jednostavno iskopcati.

2. Upotrebljavajte samo u zatvorenom i suhom prostoru; Izbjegavaite punjenje blizu izvora
topline
3. Beziéni punja¢ i izvor napajanja drzite dalje od tekucina i viage.

4. IskopEajte beZiéni punja¢ kada ga dugo vremena ne upotrebljavate.
5. Nemoite pohranjivati uredaj na veoma toplim ili veoma hiadnim mjestima. Preporucuje se
da uredaj upotrebljavate na sobnoj temperaturi.

6. Nemojte upotrebljavati ako na beZiénom punjaéu ili napajanju primijetite vidljive
nedostatke.

7 Nemoite pokusavati popraviati, izmjenjivati i rastavijati beziéni punja il napajanje.

8. Uporaba napajanja koje ne preporucuie ili ne prodaje drustvo Belkin moze dovesti do
povecanog rizika od poZara, strujnog udara, ozljede ili ostecenja korisnika, proizvoda il
druge imovine.

9. Brzina prijenosa beZicnog napajanja regulira se snagom napajanja bezicnog uredaja za
napajanje, na koju mogu utjecati razni &imbenici, primjerice: viasnicki protokoli punjenja,
temperatura okoline, trenutacan postotak razine baterije i starost uredaja koji se puni.
PAZNJA: Ako naidete na probleme s beziénim punjacem, prekinite upotrebu, iskop&aite izvor
napajanja iz elektriéne utiénice i obratite se drustvu Belkin za pomoc.

E

Informacije 0 oznakama navedene su na donjoj strani proizvoda.

Proizvod je prikladan za montiranje samo na visine < 2 m

EU Izjava o sukladnosti

Mi, drustvo Belkin International, Inc., izjavljujemo da je radijska oprema u skiadu s Direktivom
2014/53/EU o radijskoj opremi, Direktivom RoHS 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 i Direktivom
2012/19/EU o otpadnoj elektrinoj i elektronickoj opremi (OEEO).

Cieloviti tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sliedecoj internetskoj adresi: www.
belkin.com/doc

Paznja: Sve promjene ili izmjene koje nije izricito odobrila strana odgovorna za uskladenost
moze ponistiti ovlasti korisnika da radi s ovom opremom.

Izjava o izlozenosti zratenju:

Ovaj je proizvod sukladan s ogranicenjima za izlaganje radiofrekvencijama prijenosnih
uredaja koja vrijede za nekontrolirano okruzenje i siguran je za namjensku upotrebu opisanu
u priruéniku. Izlaganje radiofrekvencijlama mozete dodatno smanijiti ako se proizvod drZi Sto
dalje od korisnikova tijela ili se postavi na nizu izlaznu svaku ako je dostupna takva funkcija.

Frekvencijski pojas u kojem radi radiooprema: 111-148kHz, 360 kHz

Maksimaina prenesena snaga: -2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

Direktiva o otpadnoj elektriénoj i elektronickoj opremi

Zainformacile o odlaganju proizvoda http: a

U skladu s Elankom 14. direktive 2012/19/EU P 0 otpadnoj &

elektronickoj opremi (OEEO).

Prekrizeni simbol kante za smece prikazan na opremi oznagava da je, na kraju korisnog

Zivotnog vijeka, proizvod potrebno prikupiti odvojeno od ostalog otpada.

Zato je svaki proizvod koji e dosegao kiaj svog Zivotnog viieka polrebno odnuell ucentre za
je otpada za odvojeno prikuplianje otpa

opremeliih odnijei natrag trgoveu pri kupnji nove OEEO, u Skdadu o Slankom 14. koji se

provodi u drzavi.

ROMANESTE

Instructiuni privind siguranta

Instructiuni privind siguranta

AVERTISMENT: Nerespectarea acestor instructiuni poate provoca incendi, electrocutare,
ranirea au a altor

1. Cuplati sursa de alimentare a incarcatorului wireless la o priza de curent, care se afl in
apropiere i care permite decuplarea cu usurinta.

2. Utilizati doar in spafii interioare i in medii uscate; evitati incarcarea in apropierea surselor
de caldura sau umezeal3.

3. Depozitati incarcatorul wireless si sursa de alimentare intr-un spatiu ferit de orice fel de
lichide sau umezeala.

4. Scoateti incarcatorul wireless din priza daca nuTl folositi pe perioade indelungate.

5. Nu depozitati dispozitivul in locuri foarte calde sau foarte reci. Se recomands utilizarea la
temperatura camerei.

6. Nu folositi sursa de alimentare sau incrcétorul wireless, dac prezinta defecte vizibile.

7. Nu efectuati lucréri de mentenants, nu modificati $i nu dezasamblati incarcatorul wireless
sau sursa de alimentare.

8. Utilizarea unei surse de alimentare neautorizate sau necomercializate de Belkin poate

creste riscul de incendii, ranire a i, defectare a di sau
aaltor echipamente.
9. Rate de aputerii prin inc3 wireless este ade itivul incarcat

wireless care primeste puterea si poate fi influentata de factori precum, dar far a se limita
Ia, protocoalele brevetate de incrcare, temperatura ambianta, nivelul procentual actual al
bateriei si vechimea dispozitivului incércat.

ATENTIE: Dac intampinati probleme cu incarcitorul wireless, opriti utilizarea, decuplati
sursa de alimentare dea priza de curent si contactafi Belkin pentru asistenta.
Informatiile privind marcajul sunt n partea de jos a

Acest produs este adecvat numai pentru montarea la inltimi < 2 m

Declaratie de conformitate CE

Noi, Belkin International, Inc., declaram ca
Directiva 2014/53/UE privind echipamentele radio, D\rec(lva ROHS 2011/65/UE + 2015/563 si
Directiva DEEE 2012/19/UE.

Textul complet al Declaratiei de conformitate EU este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa online:
www.belkin.com/doc

Atentie: Orice schimbari sau modificari neaprobate in mod expres de partea responsabils pot
duce la pierderea autoritatii utilizatorului de a utiliza acest echipament.

Declaratie cu privire la expunerea la radiat

Produsul respects limitele de expunere la radiofrecventa (RF) portabil3, stabilite pentru un
mediu necontrolat si este sigur pentru functionarea preconizata, asa cum se descrie in acest
manual. Reducerea suplimentara a expuneri la RF poate fi obtinuta dac produsul poate fi
mentinut cat mai departe posibil de corpul utilizatorului sau dac3 dispozitivul este setat la o
putere de iesire mai mic, in cazul in care o astfel de functie este disponibila.

Banda de frecventa in care functioneaza echipamentul radio: 111-148kHz, 360 kHz

Puterea maxima transmis: -2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

Directiva privind ile de echi lectrice si

Pentru informatii privind i, consultati http:/www.belkin.com/uk/weee-
regulations/

Tn conformitate cu si in temeiul articolului 14 din Directiva 2012/19/UE a Parlamentului
European privind deseurile de echipamente electrice si electronice (DEEE).

Simbolul pubelei cu rofi barate cu un X pe care il poarta echipamentul indica faptul 3, la
sfarsitul duratei sale de viat3 util, produsul trebuie colectat separat de alte deseuri.

Prin urmare, orice produs care a ajuns la sfarsitul duratei sale de viata util3 trebuie predat
centrelor de eliminare a deseurilor, specializate in colectarea separata a deseurilor de
echipamente electrice si electronice sau trebuie restituit distribuitorului la achizifionarea unui
nou DEEE, in conformitate cu i in temeiul articolului 14, astfel cum a fost implementat in tara.

SLOVENCINA

Bezpe&nostné pokyny
VYSTRAHA: NedodrZanie tychto pokynov méZe sposobit poziar, uraz elektrickym pridom,
zranenie 0sob alebo poskodenie produktu & inych predmetov.

1. Zapojte napéjaci zdroj bezdrotove] nabijacky do elektrickej zasuvky, ktora je blizko a

je jeho jednoduché vytiahnutie.

2. Pouzivajte vyhradne v interiéri a v suchych priestoroch; nenabijajte v blizkosti zdrojov tepla
alebo vihkosti.

3. Chrafite bezdrotovi nabijacku a napéjaci zdroj pred tekutinami alebo vihkostou.

4. Ak bezdrotovi nabijacku nebudete dihsiu dobu pouzivat, vytiahnite ju 2o zasuvky.

5. Neuchovavajte toto zariadenie na prilis teplych alebo chladnych miestach. Odporicame
pouzivat zariadenie pri izbovej teplote.

6. Ak bezdrotova nabijacka alebo napajaci zdroj vykazujd viditelné poskodenie, nepouzivajte
ich.

7. Nepokusajte sa o servis bezdrotovej nabijacky alebo napajacieho zdroja, neupravuite ich
aniich nerozoberajte.

8. zdroja, ktory &nost Belkin,
moze vyvolat zvySené riziko poZiaru, Urazu elekmckym prudom zranenia 0sob alebo
poskodenia produktu i inych predmetov.

9. rychlost ého nabijania je ym nabijacim
zariadenim prijimajucim energiu, ktoré moZe byt ovplyvnené faktormi, ako st okrem iného
patentované protokoly nabijania, okolité teplota, percentuaina hodnota aktudineho nabitia
batérie a vek nabijaného zariadenia.

UPOZORNENIE: Ak zaznamenste problémy s touto bezdrotovou nabijackou, prestafite ju
pouzivat, vytiahnite napajaci zdroj z zasuvky a Belkin.

Vyrobné udaje st uvedené na spodnej strane pristroja.
Tento vrobok je vhodny na montaZ len do vysky < 2 metre

Vyhlasenie o zhode CE

Spolocnost Belkin International, Inc., vyhlasuie, Ze toto radiové zariadenie vyhovuje .
poziadavkam smernice o radiovych zariadeniach 2014/53/EU, smernice o RoHS 2011/65/EU
+2015/863 a smernice 0 OEEZ (WEEE) 2012/19/EU.

Uplny text Vyhlsenia o zhode EU je dostupny na tejto internetove] adrese: www.belkin.

com/doc

Upozornenie: Akékolvek zmeny alebo lpravy, kioré vyslovne neschvalil organ zodpovedny za
sulad, moZu anulovat opra fa pouzivat toto

Vyhldsenie o vystaveni Ziareniu:
Tento vrobok splfia pozi na limity i &nému Ziareniu

sana prenosné s ie a je bezpecny na
zamyslané pouZitie v siiade s tymto navodom na pouzivanie. Dalsie znizenie vystavenia
vysokofrekvencnému Ziareniu mozno dosiahnut, ak budete udrZiavat virobok co najdalej

dispozicii.

Frekvencné pasmo (pasma), v ktorych funguje toto zariadenie: 111-148kHz, 360 kHz
Maximalny prenasany vykon: -2.6 dBuA/m @ 10m

Smernica o odpade z elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeni.
Informécie o likvidcii vyrobku njdete na adrese http:/www.belkin.com/uk/weee-
regulations/

Podia &lanku 14 smernice Eurépskeho parlamentu 2012/19/EU o odpade z elektrickych a
elektronickych zariadeni (OEEZ).

Symbol pregiarknutého smetného kosa uvedeny na zariadeni oznacuje, Ze tento produkt sa
musi po ukongent Zivotnosti likvidovat oddelene od domového odpadu.

Kazdy produkt po ukongent Zivotnosti preto musi byt odovzdany do zbernych centier
$pecializovanych na osobitny zber elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeni alebo vrateny pri
nakupe nového produktu, a to podra &lanku 14 smerice OEEZ zavedenej v danej krajine.

SLOVENSKI JEZIK

Varnostni napotki
OPOZORILO: Neupostevanje teh navodil lahko vodi do pozara, elektriénega udara, poskodb
ali $kode, nastale uporabniku, izdelku ali drugi lastnini.

1. Napajalnik brezZi¢nega polnilnika vkijugite v elektrino vticnico, ki se nahaja v bliz
gaje mogote enostavno izkIjuciti iz vira napajanja.

2. 1zdelek uporabljajte samo v notranjih prostorih in na suhem mestu; izogibajte se polnjenju v
blizini virov toplote ali viaznosti.

3. Brezzi¢nega polnilnika in tekogini ali viagi.

4. Brezzicni polnilnik v primeru daljSega obdobja neuporabe izkijucite iz elektriéne vticnice.

5. Naprave ne hranite na zelo vrogih ali zelo hladnih mestih. Napravo je priporogjivo
uporabljatipri sobni temperaturi.
6. &nega polnilnika ali ne Ge 50 na njem vidne poskodbe.
7. Brezziénega polnilnika ali napajalnika ne servisirajte, jaite ali

8. Uporaba napajalnikov, ki jih podjetje Belkin ne prodaja in ne priporoga, lahko vodijo do

Ker

povecanega tveganja za nastanek pozara, elektricnega udara, poskodb ali Skode, nastale
uporabniku, izdelku ali drugi lastnini.

9. Hitrost prenosa mogi brezzicnega polnjenja uravnava naprava za brezzicno polnjenje, ki
prejema mog, na katero lahko vplivajo dejavniki, kot so lastniski protokoli polnjenja, okoljska
temperatura, trenutni odstotek napolnjenosti baterije in starost naprave, ki se polni.

POZOR: Ce imate z brezzicni i tezave, ga i, napaj
izvlecite iz viicnice in Stopite v stik s Sluzbo za pomot strankam Belkin,

Informacile o oznaki se nahajajo na dnu naprave.

Ta izdelek je primeren samo za namestitev na visini < 2 m.

ES-izjava o skladnosti

Podjetje Belkin International, Inc., izjavlja, da je radijska oprema v skiadu z Direktivo 2014/53/
EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o i je na voljo na naslovu:
www.belkin.com/doc.

Pozor: spremembe ali modifikacile, ki niso izrecno odobrene s strani odgovornega
proizvajalca, lahko privedejo do prepovedi rokovanja z opremo s strani uporabnika.

Izjava o izpostavljenosti sevanju:

Izdelek je skladen z mejnimi i jenosti pi radijskim
dologenimi za nenadzorovano okolje, in e varen za predvideno uporabo, kol je opisana v tem
Dodatno i radijskim je mogoge do:

&e je izdelek &im bolj oddaljen od telesa uporabnika ali e je naprava nastavijena na
izhodno mo¢, kadar je taksna funkcija na voljo.

Frekvencni pas, v katerem deluje radijska oprema: 111-148kHz, 360 kHz
Najvecja oddajana mog: -2.6 dBUA/m @ 10m

Na podlagi in v skladu s 14. Elenom Direktive 2012/19/EU Evropskega parlamenta o odpadni
elektricni in elektronski opremi (OEEO).

Simbol prekrizanega zabojnika za odpadke na opremi pomeni, da je treba izdelek po koncu
njegove Zivijenjske dobe odloZiti logeno od drugih odpadko.

Zato je treba vse izdelke, ki so dosegli konec svoje Zivljenjske dobe, oddati v centre za
odlaganje odpadkov, specializirane za logeno zbiranje odpadne elektriéne in elektronske
opreme, ali pa jih je treba ob nakupu nove OEEO v skladu s 14. €lenom, kot se izvaja v drzavi,
vrniti trgoveu.

EESTI KEEL

Ohutusjuhised
HOIATUS: Juhiste eiramine vaib pohjustada tulekahju, elektrisokki vai vigastusi vGi tekitada
kahju kasutajale, tootele v6i muule varale.

1. Uhendage laadija
iihendada.

2. Kasutage ainult siseruumides ja kuivas kohas. Valtige laadimist kuumade vGi niiskete
kohtade lheduses.

3. Hoidke juhtmevaba laadija ja toiteallikas eemal vedelikest vai niiskusest.

4. Kuite juhtmevaba laadijat pikka aega i kasuta, sils ihendage see pistikupesast lahti.

5. Arge hoidke oma seadet vaga kuumas vdi véga killmas kohas. Soovituslik on seadet
kasutada toatemperatuuril.

6. Arge kasutage, kui markate juhtmevabal laadijal vGi toiteallikal nahtavaid vigastusi.

7. Arge piilidke juhtmevaba laadijat vi toiteallikat ise hooldada, modifitseerida voi lahti votta.
8. Kasutades toiteallikat, mida Belkin ei ole tootnud vai soovitanud, véib suurendada
tulekahju, elektriSoki, vigastuste riski. Samuti suureneb risk

9. Juhtmevaba laadimise iilekande vSimsust reguleerib juhtmevaba laadimisseade voimsus,
mida vbivad mojutada sellised tegurid nagu (mitte ainult) firmasisesed laadimisprotokollid,
umbritseva keskkonna temperatuur, aku praegune laltetase]a laetava seadme vanus.
ETTEVAATUST: Kui teil tekivad laadija siis palun
eemaldage toiteallikas elektripistikust ja vétke Uhendust Belkini kasutajatoega.

Andmed mérgistuse kohta asuvad toote pahjal.

See toode sobib paigaldamiseks ainult kdrgustele kuni 2 m

millest on lihtne lahti

CE vastavusdeklaratsioon
Meie ettevottest Belkin International Inc. kinnitame, et raadioseade vastab raadioseadmete
direktiivile 2014/53/EL, elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmetes teatavate ohtlike ainete

Kooskdlas ja vastavalt Euroopa i elektri- ja i jaatmete
direktiivi 2012/19/EL (WEEE) artiklile 14.

Seadmel olev Iabikmpsulalud prijgikast\ slimbol viitab seHeIe, et seadme kasutusaja
> - eade utiliseerida teistest j aldi,

Seega tuleb kasutusa]a 15ppedes loode viia jatmete kogumlspunktl kus tegeletakse eraldi
elektri- ja jatmete V5i anda see tagasi edasimiliijale
vastavalt ja Blas riigis elektri- ja jastmete
direktiivi artikile 14.
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piiramise direktiivile 2011/65/EL +2015/863 ning elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jaatmete
direktiivile 2012/19/E
EL-i i téistekst on ké jargmisel { I WwWw.
belkin.com/doc

Kaik mida nduetele eest vastutaja ei
ole selgesdnaliselt heaks kutnud vowad tiihistada kasutaja diguse seadet kasutada.

Kiirgusnormide deklaratsioon

Toode vastab iirgus

konlrolllma(u keskkonna jaoks, ja on selles kasutusjuhendls Kirjeldatud olslarbel
ohutu. Taiendava kiirguse

kui hoida toodet kasutaja kehast vaimalikult kaugel vGi seada seadme val]undvo\msus

vaiksemaks, kui selline funktsioon on olemas.

Sagedusala, milles raadioseade to&tab: 111-148kHz, 360 kHz
Maksimaalne edastatav vimsus: -2.6 dBUA/m @ 10m

Elektri- ja direktii
Toote utiliseerimise kohta leiate infot i http:/A
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